

**EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN**

as on the financial year ended on March 31, 2019

[Pursuant to Section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 12(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

<b>I. REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS</b>	
i) CIN	L17110MH1973PLC019786
ii) Registration date	08-05-1973
iii) Name of the company	Reliance Industries Limited
iv) Category / sub-category of the Company	Public company limited by shares
v) Address of the registered office and contact details	3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021 Tel: +91 22 3555 5000 Fax: +91 22 2204 2268/2285 2214
vi) Whether listed Company	Yes
vii) Name, address and contact details of registrar and transfer agent, if any	Karvy Fintech Private Limited Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500 032 Tel: +91 40 6716 1700 Toll Free No: 1800 425 8998 (From 9.00 a.m. to 6.00 p.m.) Fax: +91 40 6716 1680
<b>II. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY</b>	
All the business activities contributing 10% or more of the total turnover of the Company	As per Attachment A
<b>III. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES/BODIES CORPORATE</b>	
	As per Attachment B
<b>IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)</b>	
i) Category-wise shareholding	As per Attachment C
ii) Shareholding of promoters	As per Attachment D
iii) Change in promoters' shareholding	As per Attachment E
iv) Shareholding pattern of top ten shareholders (other than directors, promoters and holders of GDRs and ADRs)	As per Attachment F
v) Shareholding of directors and key managerial personnel	As per Attachment G
<b>V. INDEBTEDNESS</b>	
Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment	As per Attachment H
<b>VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL</b>	
i) Remuneration to Managing Director (MD), Whole-time Directors(WTD) and/or Manager	As per Attachment I
ii) Remuneration to other directors	As per Attachment J
iii) Remuneration to key managerial personnel other than MD/Manager/WTD	As per Attachment K
<b>VII. PENALTIES/PUNISHMENT/COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES</b>	
	As per Attachment L

## ATTACHMENT A

## II. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

All the business activities contributing 10% or more of the total turnover of the company are given below: -

Sr. No.	Name and Description of Main products/services	NIC Code of the product/service *	% to total turnover of the company #
1	Refining	192- Manufacture of refined petroleum products	61.69%
2	Petrochemicals	201-Manufacture of basic chemicals, fertilizers and nitrogen compounds, plastic and synthetic rubber in primary forms	37.54%

\* As per National Industrial Classification - 2008, Ministry of Statistics and Programme implementation

# On the basis of Gross Turnover

## ATTACHMENT B

## III. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES/BODIES CORPORATE

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
1.	Affinity Names, Inc	Capitol Services, Inc. 1675 S. State Street, Suite B, Dover, Delaware 19901	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
2.	Aurora Algae Inc	2000W Sam Houston Parkway S, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77042	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
3.	C-Square Info Solutions Private Limited	No.69, 2nd Floor, Al-Ameen Towers, Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 027	U72900KA2002PTC030784	Subsidiary	81.64	2(87)(ii)
4.	Dronagiri Bokadvira East Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70100MH2019PLC320277	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
5.	Dronagiri Bokadvira North Infra Limited	6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320080	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
6.	Dronagiri Bokadvira South Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320084	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
7.	Dronagiri Bokadvira West Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320087	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
8.	Dronagiri Dongri East Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320450	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
9.	Dronagiri Dongri North Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320135	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
10.	Dronagiri Dongri South Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320137	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
11.	Dronagiri Dongri West Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70100MH2019PLC320584	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
12.	Dronagiri Funde East Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320270	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
13.	Dronagiri Funde North Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320484	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
14.	Dronagiri Funde South Infra Limited	6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320089	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
15.	Dronagiri Funde West Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320480	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
16.	Dronagiri Navghar East Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320597	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
17.	Dronagiri Navghar North First Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320340	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
18.	Dronagiri Navghar North Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320429	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
19.	Dronagiri Navghar North Second Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320547	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
20.	Dronagiri Navghar South First Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320551	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
21.	Dronagiri Navghar South Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70103MH2019PLC320329	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
22.	Dronagiri Navghar South Second Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320541	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
23.	Dronagiri Navghar West Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320353	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
24.	Dronagiri Pagote East Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC319663	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
25.	Dronagiri Pagote North First Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320555	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
26.	Dronagiri Pagote North Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320088	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
27.	Dronagiri Pagote North Second Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320562	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
28.	Dronagiri Pagote South First Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70100MH2019PLC320560	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
29.	Dronagiri Pagote South Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320331	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
30.	Dronagiri Pagote West Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320096	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
31.	Dronagiri Panje East Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320478	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
32.	Dronagiri Panje North Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320272	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
33.	Dronagiri Panje South Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320273	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
34.	Dronagiri Panje West Infra Limited	604, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70100MH2019PLC320588	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
35.	Ethane Crystal LLC	Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island, Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
36.	Ethane Emerald LLC	Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island, Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
37.	Ethane Opal LLC	Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island, Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
38.	Ethane Pearl LLC	Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island, Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
39.	Ethane Sapphire LLC	Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island, Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
40.	Ethane Topaz LLC	Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island, Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
41.	Genesis Colors Limited	301 to 303, 3rd Floor, Good Earth Business Bay Sector 58, Golf Course Extension, Gurgaon 122 102	U51311HR1998PLC054949	Subsidiary	72.73	2(87)(ii)
42.	Genesis La Mode Private Limited	2A-1101,11th Floor, Two Horizon Centre DLF-V, Golf Course Road, Sector - 43 Gurugram, Gurgaon 122 002	U51109HR2012PTC065811	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
43.	Genesis Luxury Fashion Private Limited	2A-1101,11th Floor, Two Horizon Centre DLF-V, Golf Course Road, Sector -43 Gurugram, Gurgaon 122 002	U74994HR2007PTC054951	Subsidiary	99.37	2(87)(ii)
44.	GLB Body Care Private Limited	F-18, First Floor, TDI Fun Republic Moti Nagar, Old Natraj Cinema Building, New Delhi 110 015	U51391DL2012PTC235298	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
45.	GLF Lifestyle Brands Private Limited	2A-1101,11th Floor, Two Horizon Centre DLF-V, Golf Course Road, Sector - 43 Gurugram, Gurgaon 122 002	U51909HR2011PTC054950	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
46.	GML India Fashion Private Limited	2A-1101,11th Floor, Two Horizon Centre DLF-V, Golf Course Road, Sector - 43 Gurugram, Gurgaon 122 002	U51494HR2012PTC047914	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
47.	Grab A Grub Services Private Limited	626&627, 6th Floor, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (West) Mumbai 400 053	U74999MH2014PTC258962	Subsidiary	73.03	2(87)(ii)
48.	Indiavidual Learning Private Limited	Bizzhub Workspaces (Aspire),1st Floor, Plot No. 36 100 Feet Road, Sony World Junction, Koramangala, Bangalore 560 095	U80301KA2012PTC107575	Subsidiary	85.38	2(87)(ii)
49.	Indiawin Sports Private Limited	3rd Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51109MH2007PTC176254	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
50.	Jio Estonia OU	Kristjani tee 4, Miiðuranna Village, Vimmsi Rural Municipality, Harju County, Republic of Estonia, 74015	-	Subsidiary	85.25	2(87)(ii)
51.	Jio Information Solutions Limited	Plot No. 384/2, Near Abhishek Complex, Opp. Amola Chambers, C.G. Road, Ahmedabad – 380 009	U65100GJ2015PLC082664	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
52.	Jio Infrastructure Management Services Limited (Formerly known as Reliance Digital Media Distribution Limited)	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U74999MH2017PLC299344	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
53.	Jio Payments Bank Limited	3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U65999MH2016PLC287584	Subsidiary	70.00	2(87)(ii)
54.	Kalamboli East Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320129	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
55.	Kalamboli North First Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320184	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
56.	Kalamboli North Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320130	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
57.	Kalamboli North Second Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320187	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
58.	Kalamboli North Third Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70100MH2019PLC320188	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
59.	Kalamboli South First Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320132	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
60.	Kalamboli South Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320537	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
61.	Kalamboli West Infra Limited	1st Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC319930	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
62.	Kanhatech Solutions Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U52599MH2007PLC176414	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
63.	M Entertainments Private Limited	Maker Tower F, 1st Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005	U92190MH2002PTC136749	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
64.	Mindex 1 Limited	Suite 23, Portland House, Glacis Road, Gibraltar, GX11 1AA	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
65.	Model Economic Township Limited	3rd Floor, 77-B, IFFCO Road, Sector-18, Gurgaon-122015	U70109HR2006PLC036416	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
66.	Naroda Power Private Limited	Plot No. 384/2, Near Abhishek Complex, Opp. Amola Chambers, C.G Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380 009	U40108GJ2016PTC093588	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
67.	New Emerging World Of Journalism Private Limited	C-8/8663, Sector-8, Pocket-C Vasant Kunj, South West, Delhi 110 070	U74999DL2018PTC328616	Subsidiary	75.00	2(87)(ii)
68.	Radisys B.V.	Herikerbergweg 238 Luna Arena 1101 CM, Amsterdam, Netherlands	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
69.	Radisy Canada Inc	4190 Still Creek Dr., Burnaby, BCV5C 6C6, Canada	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
70.	Radisy Cayman Limited	Conyers Trust Company (Cayman) Limited, Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, PO Box 2681, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands.	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
71.	Radisy Conveda (Ireland) Limited	One Spencer Dock, North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, Ireland	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
72.	Radisy Corporation	5435 NE Dawson Creek Dr., Hillsboro, OR 97124 United States	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
73.	Radisy Gmbh	Rosenheimer Landts.22 8521 Ottobrunn Germany	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
74.	Radisy India Private Limited	6th Floor, Electra Wing B, Exora Business Park, Behind Prestige Tech Park, Marathahalli Sarjapur Outer, Ring Road, Bangalore 560 103	U72200KA2004PTC033252	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
75.	Radisy International LLC	850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19904 United States	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
76.	Radisy International Singapore Pte. Ltd	38 Beach Road #29-11 South Beach Tower Singapore 189767	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
77.	Radisy Poland sp. z.o.o	Cypriana Kamila Norwida 4 80-280 Gdansk, Poland	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
78.	Radisy Spain S.L.U.	Nanclares de Oca Street, 1B, 28022, Madrid, Spain	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
79.	Radisy Systems Equipment Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.	Building 3 No. 200, NiuDun Road, Zhangjiang High-Tech Park, Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
80.	Radisy Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.	Room 103-124, 1/F Kanghesheng Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China 518055 Guangdong, PRC	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
81.	Radisy UK Limited	Elm House, Tanshire Park, Shackleford Road, Elstead, Surrey, GU8 6LB	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
82.	Recron (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd	Level 7, Wisa Goldhill, 67, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
83.	Reliance Ambit Trade Private Limited	4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai- 400 002	U01119MH2006PTC162902	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
84.	Reliance Aromatics and Petrochemicals Limited	13th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U23200MH1993PLC190934	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
85.	Reliance Brands Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51900MH2007PLC174470	Subsidiary	80.00	2(87)(ii)
86.	Reliance Chemicals Limited	13th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U24110MH1990PLC059590	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
87.	Reliance Clothing India Private Limited	Court House, 3rd Floor, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U17120MH2008PTC180384	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
88.	Reliance Commercial Dealers Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U51909MH2006PLC166162	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
89.	Reliance Comtrade Private Limited	4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai-400 002	U52599MH2006PTC164458	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
90.	Reliance Content Distribution Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point Mumbai- 400 021	U74999MH2017PLC299342	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
91.	Reliance Corporate IT Park Limited	Office 101, Saffron, Nr. Centre Point, Panchwati 5 Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380 006	U74140MH2001PLC131458	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
92.	Reliance Eagleford Upstream GP LLC	206 East 9th Street, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701-4411	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
93.	Reliance Eagleford Upstream Holding LP	206 East 9th Street, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701-4411	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
94.	Reliance Eagleford Upstream LLC	Delaware International Registry & Incorporation Service LLC, 301 North Market Street, Farmers Bank Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19801	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
95.	Reliance Eminent Trading & Commercial Private Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51100MH2005PTC302793	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
96.	Reliance Energy and Project Development Limited	13th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U45201MH1993PLC190935	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
97.	Reliance Energy Generation and Distribution Limited	4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U40108MH2008PLC185326	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
98.	Reliance Ethane Holding Pte Limited	250 North Bridge Road, #16-01, Raffles City Tower, Singapore -179 101	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
99.	Reliance Exploration & Production DMCC	Unit No. 1801-A, JBC 3, Plot No JLT-PH2-Y1A, Jumeirah Lakes Towers, Dubai U.A.E	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
100.	Reliance GAS Lifestyle India Private Limited	8th Floor, Maker Tower E, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai- 400005	U52609MH2017PTC291039	Subsidiary	51.00	2(87)(ii)
101.	Reliance Gas Pipelines Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021	U60300MH1991PLC059678	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
102.	Reliance Global Energy Services (Singapore) Pte Ltd	250 North Bridge Road, #16-01 Raffles City Tower, Singapore-179101	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
103.	Reliance Global Energy Services Limited	8th Floor, 105 Wigmore Street, London W1U 1QY, United Kingdom	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
104.	Reliance-GrandOptical Private Limited	Dhobi Talao, 5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Mumbai - 400002	U51900MH2007PTC175638	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
105.	Reliance Holding USA, Inc	Capitol Services, Inc. 1675 S. State Street, Suite B, Dover, Delaware-19901	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
106.	Reliance Industrial Investments and Holdings Limited	Office 101, Saffron, Nr. Centre Point, Panchwati 5 Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380 006	U65910GJ1986PLC106745	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
107.	Reliance Industries (Middle East) DMCC	Unit No. 1801, Jumeirah, Business Centre 3, Plot No. JLT-PH2-Y1A, Jumeirah Lakes Towers, Dubai, U.A.E	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
108.	Reliance Industries Uruguay Petroquímica S.A. (Formerly known as Dreketie SA)	Juncal 1392, Montevideo, Uruguay	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
109.	Reliance Innovative Building Solutions Private Limited	4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai-400 002	U52100MH2007PTC174895	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
110.	Reliance Jio Digital Services Private Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021	U72900MH2013PTC239846	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
111.	Reliance Jio Global Resources LLC	3010 Gaylord Parkway, Suite 150, Frisco, Texas 75034	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
112.	Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021	U72900MH2007PLC234712	Subsidiary	99.44	2(87)(ii)
113.	Reliance Jio Infocomm Pte Limited	250 North Bridge Road, #16-02A Raffles City Tower, Singapore 179101	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
114.	Reliance Jio Infocomm UK Limited	8th Floor, 105 Wigmore Street, London, United Kingdom, W1U 1QY	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
115.	Reliance Jio Infocomm USA Inc	3010 Gaylord Parkway, Suite 150, Frisco, Texas 75034	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
116.	Reliance Jio Media Limited	3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U92100MH2013PLC239849	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
117.	Reliance Jio Messaging Services Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	U32204MH2013PLC239944	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
118.	Reliance Lifestyle Holdings Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 400 002	U01403MH2007PLC172415	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
119.	Reliance Marcellus II LLC	Capitol Services, Inc. 1675 S. State Street, Suite B, Dover, Delaware -19901	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)



Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
120.	Reliance Marcellus LLC	Capitol Services, Inc. 1675 S. State Street, Suite B, Dover, Delaware -19901	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
121.	Reliance Navi Mumbai Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320141	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
122.	Reliance Payment Solutions Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao Mumbai – 400 002	U65923MH2007PLC173923	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
123.	Reliance Petro Marketing Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U74210MH1999PLC120377	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
124.	Reliance Polyolefins Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021	U99999MH1992PLC065847	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
125.	Reliance Progressive Traders Private Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51100MH2005PTC302792	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
126.	Reliance Prolific Commercial Private Limited	4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai-400 002	U01122MH2006PTC161600	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
127.	Reliance Prolific Traders Private Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51100MH2005PTC302788	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
128.	Reliance Retail Finance Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021	U17110MH2000PLC123731	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
129.	Reliance Retail Insurance Broking Limited	3rd Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai-400 002	U67200MH2006PLC165651	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
130.	Reliance Retail Limited	3rd Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai- 400 002	U01100MH1999PLC120563	Subsidiary	99.95	2(87)(ii)
131.	Reliance Retail Ventures Limited	4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51909MH2006PLC166166	Subsidiary	94.45	2(87)(ii)
132.	Reliance Sibur Elastomers Private Limited	Admin Building, MTF Area, Village Sikka, Taluka & District Jamnagar – 361140	U25209GJ2012PTC068867	Subsidiary	74.90	2(87)(ii)
133.	Reliance SMSL Limited	3rd Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U74999MH2007PLC167704	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
134.	Reliance Strategic Investments Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021	U65990MH1999PLC120918	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
135.	Reliance Universal Enterprises Limited	13th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021	U51100MH2005PLC190767	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
136.	Reliance Universal Traders Private Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51100MH2005PTC302789	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
137.	Reliance Vantage Retail Limited	5th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400 002	U51109MH2007PLC307506	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
138.	Reliance Ventures Limited	9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021	U24120MH1999PLC121009	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
139.	Reliance World Trade Private Limited	Avdesh House, 3rd Floor, Pritam Nagar, 1st Slope, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006	U51100GJ1994PTC021590	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
140.	Reverie Language Technologies Private Limited	No.1571/A, 2nd Sector, HSR Layout, Bangalore 560 102	U74900KA2009PTC051482	Subsidiary	80.16	2(87)(ii)
141.	Rhea Retail Private Limited	4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai 400002	U45209MH2007PTC326060	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
142.	RIL USA, Inc	Corporation Service Company, 2711, Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, USA	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
143.	RP Chemicals (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd	Level 8, Symphony House, Pusat Dgangan Dana1, Jalan PJU 1A/46, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
144.	Saavn Inc	460 Park Ave. South, 4th Floor, New York, NY 10016-8731	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
145.	Saavn LLC	64 Wooster Street, 2nd Floor, New York 10012	-	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
146.	Saavn Media Private Limited	Unit No. 402, 4th Floor, Donear House, Plot No. A-50, Road No. 1, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai 400 093	U72300MH2011PTC221359	Subsidiary	82.33	2(87)(ii)
147.	SankhyaSutra Labs Private Limited	C/o Incubex Business Consulting Services Pvt Ltd, 13 Floor, B-M2, North Ave, Manyata Tech Prk, Orr, Nagavara, Bangalore 560 045	U72200KA2015PTC082760	Subsidiary	85.62	2(87)(ii)
148.	Surela Investment and Trading Limited	Swadeshi Complex, Tower 2, Swadeshi Mills Road, Chunabhatti (East), Mumbai – 400 022	U65990MH1986PLC41221	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
149.	The Indian Film Combine Private Limited	Maker Tower 'F' 1st Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005	U92100MH1942PTC003702	Subsidiary	83.17	2(87)(ii)
150.	Ulwe East Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320598	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
151.	Ulwe North Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70200MH2019PLC320232	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
152.	Ulwe South Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320246	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	CIN/GLN	Holding / Subsidiary / Associate	% of Shares held*	Applicable section
153.	Ulwe Waterfront East Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320350	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
154.	Ulwe Waterfront North Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320299	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
155.	Ulwe Waterfront South Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70100MH2019PLC319624	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
156.	Ulwe Waterfront West Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70109MH2019PLC320428	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
157.	Ulwe West Infra Limited	2nd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021	U70100MH2019PLC320585	Subsidiary	100.00	2(87)(ii)
158.	Balaji Telefilms Limited	C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, Opp. Laxmi Indl Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053	L99999MH1994PLC082802	Associate	24.92	2(6)
159.	Gujarat Chemical Port Terminal Company Limited	Administrative Block, GCPTL, Village Lakhigam, P.O Dahej, Taluka- Vagra, Bharuch- 392 130	U99999GJ1992PLC017798	Associate	41.80	2(6)
160.	Indian Vaccines Corporation Limited	Village Nainwal, P.O. Manesar, Gurgaon, Haryana	U74900HR1989GOI030516	Associate	33.33	2(6)
161.	Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited	CPP Control Room, Village Padana, Taluka Lalpur, District Jamnagar, 361 280	U40100GJ1991PTC051130	Associate	26.00	2(6)
162.	Reliance Europe Limited	Devonshire House, 60, Goswell Road, London, EC1M 7AD	-	Associate	50.00	2(6)
163.	Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited	NKM International House, 5th Floor, 178 Backbay Reclamation, Behind LIC Yogakshema Building, Babubhai Chinai Road, Mumbai - 400 020	L60300MH1988PLC049019	Associate	45.43	2(6)
164.	Rutvi Project Managers Private Limited	Unit No. 703, 7th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, Off Bandra Kurla Complex, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400 070	U74999MH2018PTC312161	Associate	50.00	2(6)

\* Representing aggregate % of voting power held by the Company and / or its subsidiaries.

## ATTACHMENT C

## IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)

## i) Category-wise Shareholding

Sr. No.	Category of Shareholders	No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year (As on 01-04-2018)				No. of Shares held at the end of the year (As on 31-03-2019)				% of change during the year
		Demat	Physical	Total	% of total shares	Demat	Physical	Total	% of total shares	
<b>A</b>	<b>Promoters</b>									
1)	<b>Indian</b>									
a)	Individual / HUF	4,23,45,292	0	4,23,45,292	0.67	4,23,45,292	0	4,23,45,292	0.67	0
b)	Central Government	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
c)	State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
d)	Bodies Corporate	2,64,29,14,850	0	2,64,29,14,850	41.72	2,64,29,14,850	0	2,64,29,14,850	41.69	-0.03
e)	Banks / FI	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
f)	Any other									
f-i)	Petroleum Trust (through Trustees for sole beneficiary - Reliance Industrial Investments and Holdings Limited)	24,09,42,006	0	24,09,42,006	3.80	24,09,42,006	0	24,09,42,006	3.80	0
	<b>Sub-Total (A)(1)</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>46.19</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>46.16</b>	<b>-0.03</b>
2)	<b>Foreign</b>									
a)	NRIs - Individuals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
b)	Other - Individuals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
d)	Banks / FI	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
e)	Any other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Sub-Total (A)(2)</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
	<b>Total Shareholding of Promoter (A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>46.19</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>46.16</b>	<b>-0.03</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>Public Shareholding</b>									
1	<b>Institutions</b>									
a)	Mutual Funds	17,19,89,639	2,67,938	17,22,57,577	2.72	27,66,83,419	2,20,440	27,69,03,859	4.37	1.65
b)	Alternate Investment Funds	11,400	0	11,400	0	1,21,191	0	1,21,191	0	0
c)	Banks / FI	44,16,699	3,58,133	47,74,832	0.08	19,63,849	3,24,222	22,88,071	0.04	-0.04
d)	Central Government	59,31,914	29,57,538	88,89,452	0.14	78,70,537	29,57,278	1,08,27,815	0.17	0.03
e)	State Government(s)	1,85,544	4,144	1,89,688	0	1,85,544	4,144	1,89,688	0	0
f)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
g)	Insurance Companies	51,50,77,149	6,100	51,50,83,249	8.13	45,43,88,811	6,100	45,43,94,911	7.17	-0.96
h)	FIs	71,43,246	1,51,566	72,94,812	0.12	44,95,337	1,44,770	46,40,107	0.07	-0.04
i)	Foreign Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
j)	Others									
j-i)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
j-ii)	Foreign Portfolio Investors	1,50,10,26,389	0	1,50,10,26,389	23.70	1,50,52,40,234	0	1,50,52,40,234	23.75	0.05
j-iii)	UTI	0	5,88,573	5,88,573	0.01	0	5,87,773	5,87,773	0.01	0
j-iv)	Qualified Institutional Buyers	0	0	0	0	1,996	0	1,996	0	0
	<b>Sub-Total (B)(1)</b>	<b>2,20,57,81,980</b>	<b>43,33,992</b>	<b>2,21,01,15,972</b>	<b>34.89</b>	<b>2,25,09,50,918</b>	<b>42,44,727</b>	<b>2,25,51,95,645</b>	<b>35.58</b>	<b>0.69</b>

Sr. No.	Category of Shareholders	No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year (As on 01-04-2018)				No. of Shares held at the end of the year (As on 31-03-2019)				% of change during the year
		Demat	Physical	Total	% of total shares	Demat	Physical	Total	% of total shares	
<b>2</b>	<b>Non-institutions</b>									
a)	<b>Bodies Corporate</b>									
i)	Indian	16,34,85,972	12,34,566	16,47,20,538	2.60	16,92,11,464	11,45,207	17,03,56,671	2.69	0.09
ii)	Overseas	3,63,976	70,574	4,34,550	0.01	3,63,976	70,374	4,34,350	0.01	0
b)	<b>Individuals</b>									
i)	Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh	40,42,75,999	8,17,76,837	48,60,52,836	7.67	39,71,51,743	6,70,09,939	46,41,61,682	7.32	-0.35
ii)	Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh	9,97,71,184	9,03,362	10,06,74,546	1.59	9,15,25,528	6,50,024	9,21,75,552	1.45	-0.14
c)	<b>Others</b>									
c-i)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
c-ii)	NRIs	2,68,74,961	65,85,243	3,34,60,204	0.53	2,66,95,321	55,98,726	3,22,94,047	0.51	-0.02
c-iii)	Foreign Portfolio Investors	1,011	0	1,011	0	1,055	0	1,055	0	0
c-iv)	Foreign Nationals	13,220	0	13,220	0	20,517	0	20,517	0	0
c-v)	Clearing Member	51,77,424	0	51,77,424	0.08	55,12,925	0	55,12,925	0.09	0.01
c-vi)	Shares held by Subsidiary Companies on which no voting rights are exercisable	17,18,82,820	0	17,18,82,820	2.71	17,18,82,820	0	17,18,82,820	2.71	0
c-vii)	Unclaimed Suspense Account- Regulation 39 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 <sup>1</sup>	87,93,682	0	87,93,682	0.14	82,59,125	0	82,59,125	0.13	-0.01
c-viii)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority <sup>2</sup>	2,99,52,968	0	2,99,52,968	0.47	3,15,11,914	0	3,15,11,914	0.50	0.02
c-ix)	Trusts	1,97,34,988	14,600	1,97,49,588	0.31	2,25,33,403	14,920	2,25,48,323	0.36	0.04
c-x)	HUF	1,00,51,847	47,666	1,00,99,513	0.16	94,13,169	53,402	94,66,571	0.15	-0.01
	<b>Sub-Total (B)(2)</b>	<b>94,03,80,052</b>	<b>9,06,32,848</b>	<b>1,03,10,12,900</b>	<b>16.28</b>	<b>93,40,82,960</b>	<b>7,45,42,592</b>	<b>1,00,86,25,552</b>	<b>15.91</b>	<b>-0.36</b>
	<b>Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)</b>	<b>3,14,61,62,032</b>	<b>9,49,66,840</b>	<b>3,24,11,28,872</b>	<b>51.17</b>	<b>3,18,50,33,878</b>	<b>7,87,87,319</b>	<b>3,26,38,21,197</b>	<b>51.49</b>	<b>0.33</b>
<b>C.</b>	<b>Shares held by Custodian for GDRs &amp; ADRs</b>	<b>16,73,01,102</b>	<b>18,900</b>	<b>16,73,20,002</b>	<b>2.64</b>	<b>14,86,51,578</b>	<b>18,900</b>	<b>14,86,70,478</b>	<b>2.35</b>	<b>-0.30</b>
	<b>Grand Total (A+B+C)</b>	<b>6,23,96,65,282</b>	<b>9,49,85,740</b>	<b>6,33,46,51,022</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>6,25,98,87,604</b>	<b>7,88,06,219</b>	<b>6,33,86,93,823</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>0</b>

<sup>1</sup> The voting rights on these shares shall remain frozen till the rightful owner claims the shares [Refer to Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015].

<sup>2</sup> The voting rights on these shares shall remain frozen till the rightful owner claims the shares [Refer to Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013].

## ATTACHMENT D

## IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)

## ii) Shareholding of Promoters

Sr. No.	Shareholder's Name	Shareholding at the beginning of the year (As on 01-04-2018)			Shareholding at the end of the year (As on 31-03-2019)			
		No. of Shares	% of total Shares of the Company	% of Shares Pledged / encumbered to total shares *	No. of Shares	% of total Shares of the Company	% of Shares Pledged / encumbered to total shares *	% change in shareholding during the year
1	Devarshi Commercials LLP	71,08,00,410	11.22	0.00	71,08,00,410	11.21	0.00	-0.01
2	Srichakra Commercials LLP	68,88,95,274	10.88	0.00	68,88,95,274	10.87	0.00	-0.01
3	Karuna Commercials LLP	50,81,66,996	8.02	0.00	50,81,66,996	8.02	0.00	-0.01
4	Tattvam Enterprises LLP	43,14,31,608	6.81	0.00	43,14,31,608	6.81	0.00	0.00
5	Reliance Industries Holding Private Ltd.	25,75,37,726	4.07	0.00	25,75,37,726	4.06	0.00	0.00
6	Petroleum Trust (through Trustees for sole beneficiary-M/s Reliance Industrial Investments and Holdings Ltd.)	24,09,42,006	3.80	0.00	24,09,42,006	3.80	0.00	0.00
7	K D Ambani	1,46,62,148	0.23	0.00	1,46,62,148	0.23	0.00	0.00
8	Shreeji Comtrade LLP	1,33,55,000	0.21	0.00	1,33,55,000	0.21	0.00	0.00
9	Shrikrishna Tradecom LLP	1,33,55,000	0.21	0.00	1,33,55,000	0.21	0.00	0.00
10	Svar Enterprises LLP	1,27,40,032	0.20	0.00	1,27,40,032	0.20	0.00	0.00
11	Mukesh D Ambani	72,31,692	0.11	0.00	72,31,692	0.11	0.00	0.00
12	Nita M Ambani	67,96,292	0.11	0.00	67,96,292	0.11	0.00	0.00
13	Isha M Ambani	67,28,780	0.11	0.00	67,28,780	0.11	0.00	0.00
14	Akash M Ambani	67,26,380	0.11	0.00	67,26,380	0.11	0.00	0.00
15	Reliance Welfare Association	50,10,936	0.08	0.00	50,10,936	0.08	0.00	0.00
16	Vasuprada Enterprises LLP	12,33,680	0.02	0.00	12,33,680	0.02	0.00	0.00
17	Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited	3,44,000	0.01	0.00	3,44,000	0.01	0.00	0.00
18	Anant M Ambani	2,00,000	0.00	0.00	2,00,000	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Exotic Officeinfra Private Limited	25,776	0.00	0.00	25,776	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	Carat Holdings and Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.	10,200	0.00	0.00	10,200	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	Neutron Enterprises Private Limited	1,722	0.00	0.00	1,722	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Futura Commercials Private Limited	1,690	0.00	0.00	1,690	0.00	0.00	0.00
23	Kankhal Trading LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
24	Bhuvanesh Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	Ajitesh Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	Badri Commercials LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	Abhayapada Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
28	Trilokesh Commercials LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
29	Taran Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
30	Pitambar Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
31	Adishesh Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	Rishikesh Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
33	Pavana Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00

Sr. No.	Shareholder's Name	Shareholding at the beginning of the year (As on 01-04-2018)			Shareholding at the end of the year (As on 31-03-2019)			
		No. of Shares	% of total Shares of the Company	% of Shares Pledged / encumbered to total shares *	No. of Shares	% of total Shares of the Company	% of Shares Pledged / encumbered to total shares *	% change in shareholding during the year
34	Kamalakar Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	Narahari Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
36	Chakradev Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
37	Chakradhar Commercials LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
38	Chakresh Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
39	Chhatrabhuj Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
40	Harinarayan Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
41	Janardan Commercials LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
42	Samarjit Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
43	Shripal Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
44	Synergy Synthetics Private Limited	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
45	Vishatan Enterprises LLP	200	0.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	0.00
46	Elakshi Commercials Private Limited	100	0.00	0.00	100	0.00	0.00	0.00
47	Pinakin Commercials Private Limited	100	0.00	0.00	100	0.00	0.00	0.00
48	Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
49	Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
50	Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
51	Vandhya Commercials Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
52	Reliance Life Sciences Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
53	Sikka Ports & Terminals Limited (Previously known as Reliance Ports and Terminals Limited)	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
54	Jamnagar Utilities and Power Private Limited (Previously known as Reliance Utilities and Power Private Limited)	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
55	EWPL Holdings Private Limited (Previously known as Reliance Utilities Private Limited)	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Total</b>		<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>46.19</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,92,62,02,148</b>	<b>46.16</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-0.03</b>

(\*) The term "encumbrance" has the same meaning as assigned to it in Regulation 28(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Shareholders listed above are promoters as per disclosures received under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Note: Four entities, namely, Anuprabha Commercials Private Limited, Manuvidya Commercials Private Limited, Nirahankara Commercials Private Limited and Vandhya Commercials Private Limited are no longer part of promoters since they have been struck off effective January 19, 2019 from the Register of Companies pursuant to application made by these entities.

## ATTACHMENT E

## IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)

## iii) Change in Promoters' Shareholding

Particulars	Shareholding at the beginning of the year (As on 01-04-2018)		Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019)	
	No. of shares	% of total shares of the Company	No. of shares	% of total shares of the Company
At the beginning of the year	2,92,62,02,148	46.19	2,92,62,02,148	46.16
Date wise Increase/Decrease in Promoters Shareholding during the year specifying the reasons for increase/decrease (e.g. allotment/transfer/bonus/sweat equity etc.)	0	0.00	0	0
At the End of the year	2,92,62,02,148	46.19*	2,92,62,02,148	46.16*

Note: There is no change in the total shareholding of promoters between 01-04-2018 and 31.03.2019

\* The decrease in % of total shares of the company from 46.19% to 46.16% is due to ESOS allotment of 40,42,801 shares



## ATTACHMENT F

## IV) SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)

## iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs)

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
1	Life Insurance Corporation of India	48,29,64,286.00	7.62	1-Apr-2018				
				3-Apr-2018	(11,32,955)	Transfer	48,18,31,331	7.61
				5-Apr-2018	(2,82,559)	Transfer	48,15,48,772	7.60
				6-Apr-2018	(9,57,272)	Transfer	48,05,91,500	7.59
				9-Apr-2018	(8,62,054)	Transfer	47,97,29,446	7.57
				10-Apr-2018	(10,54,365)	Transfer	47,86,75,081	7.56
				11-Apr-2018	(9,86,764)	Transfer	47,76,88,317	7.54
				12-Apr-2018	(11,46,000)	Transfer	47,65,42,317	7.52
				13-Apr-2018	(9,29,141)	Transfer	47,56,13,176	7.51
				16-Apr-2018	(11,77,500)	Transfer	47,44,35,676	7.49
				17-Apr-2018	(9,98,900)	Transfer	47,34,36,776	7.47
				18-Apr-2018	(9,28,561)	Transfer	47,25,08,215	7.46
				19-Apr-2018	(7,01,795)	Transfer	47,18,06,420	7.45
				20-Apr-2018	(9,88,200)	Transfer	47,08,18,220	7.43
				23-Apr-2018	(2,00,000)	Transfer	47,06,18,220	7.43
				25-Apr-2018	(10,000)	Transfer	47,06,08,220	7.43
				26-Apr-2018	(10,000)	Transfer	47,05,98,220	7.43
				27-Apr-2018	(55,494)	Transfer	47,05,42,726	7.43
				2-May-2018	(7,89,695)	Transfer	46,97,53,031	7.42
				1-Jun-2018	3,18,076	Transfer	47,00,71,107	7.42
				4-Jun-2018	3,39,901	Transfer	47,04,11,008	7.43
				15-Jan-2019	(6,50,600)	Transfer	46,97,60,408	7.41
				16-Jan-2019	(12,21,305)	Transfer	46,85,39,103	7.39
				17-Jan-2019	(8,42,365)	Transfer	46,76,96,738	7.38
				18-Jan-2019	(12,14,537)	Transfer	46,64,82,201	7.36
				21-Jan-2019	(16,99,977)	Transfer	46,47,82,224	7.33
				22-Jan-2019	(16,20,000)	Transfer	46,31,62,224	7.31
				23-Jan-2019	(18,47,602)	Transfer	46,13,14,622	7.28
				24-Jan-2019	(9,07,014)	Transfer	46,04,07,608	7.26
				25-Jan-2019	(11,57,000)	Transfer	45,92,50,608	7.25
				28-Jan-2019	(3,92,298)	Transfer	45,88,58,310	7.24
				29-Jan-2019	(6,28,060)	Transfer	45,82,30,250	7.23
				30-Jan-2019	(12,59,696)	Transfer	45,69,70,554	7.21
				31-Jan-2019	(8,47,171)	Transfer	45,61,23,383	7.20
				1-Feb-2019	(4,49,952)	Transfer	45,56,73,431	7.19
				4-Feb-2019	(1,15,000)	Transfer	45,55,58,431	7.19
				5-Feb-2019	(5,67,500)	Transfer	45,49,90,931	7.18
				6-Feb-2019	(7,54,175)	Transfer	45,42,36,756	7.17
				7-Feb-2019	(6,65,642)	Transfer	45,35,71,114	7.16
				8-Feb-2019	(1,34,242)	Transfer	45,34,36,872	7.15

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				11-Feb-2019	(4,51,100)	Transfer	45,29,85,772	7.15
				12-Feb-2019	(3,24,257)	Transfer	45,26,61,515	7.14
				13-Feb-2019	(3,89,635)	Transfer	45,22,71,880	7.14
				14-Feb-2019	(8,55,020)	Transfer	45,14,16,860	7.12
				15-Feb-2019	(1,31,204)	Transfer	45,12,85,656	7.12
				18-Feb-2019	(10,77,272)	Transfer	45,02,08,384	7.10
				20-Feb-2019	(10,37,229)	Transfer	44,91,71,155	7.09
				21-Feb-2019	(11,50,000)	Transfer	44,80,21,155	7.07
				22-Feb-2019	(10,02,898)	Transfer	44,70,18,257	7.05
				25-Feb-2019	(10,80,000)	Transfer	44,59,38,257	7.04
				26-Feb-2019	(9,04,575)	Transfer	44,50,33,682	7.02
				27-Feb-2019	(7,19,698)	Transfer	44,43,13,984	7.01
				28-Feb-2019	(5,57,744)	Transfer	44,37,56,240	7.00
				1-Mar-2019	(13,58,897)	Transfer	44,23,97,343	6.98
				5-Mar-2019	(6,07,587)	Transfer	44,17,89,756	6.97
				6-Mar-2019	(4,19,644)	Transfer	44,13,70,112	6.96
				7-Mar-2019	(5,68,156)	Transfer	44,08,01,956	6.95
				8-Mar-2019	(8,01,804)	Transfer	44,00,00,152	6.94
				11-Mar-2019	(9,46,544)	Transfer	43,90,53,608	6.93
				12-Mar-2019	(8,60,000)	Transfer	43,81,93,608	6.91
				13-Mar-2019	(4,95,800)	Transfer	43,76,97,808	6.91
				14-Mar-2019	(7,61,712)	Transfer	43,69,36,096	6.89
				15-Mar-2019	(6,28,713)	Transfer	43,63,07,383	6.88
				18-Mar-2019	(4,99,840)	Transfer	43,58,07,543	6.88
				19-Mar-2019	(7,91,000)	Transfer	43,50,16,543	6.86
				20-Mar-2019	(7,00,517)	Transfer	43,43,16,026	6.85
				22-Mar-2019	(7,97,500)	Transfer	43,35,18,526	6.84
				25-Mar-2019	(5,12,425)	Transfer	43,30,06,101	6.83
				26-Mar-2019	(6,27,013)	Transfer	43,23,79,088	6.82
				27-Mar-2019	(3,10,000)	Transfer	43,20,69,088	6.82
				28-Mar-2019	(71,709)	Transfer	43,19,97,379	6.82
				29-Mar-2019	(22,300)	Transfer	43,19,75,079	6.81
		43,19,75,079	6.81	31-Mar-2019			43,19,75,079	6.81
2	Europacific Growth Fund	20,91,06,942	3.30	1-Apr-2018				
				10-Jul-2018	24,35,000	Transfer	21,15,41,942	3.34
				11-Jul-2018	8,50,000	Transfer	21,23,91,942	3.35
				30-Aug-2018	(14,50,000)	Transfer	21,09,41,942	3.33
				31-Aug-2018	(27,00,000)	Transfer	20,82,41,942	3.29
				21-Sep-2018	(23,40,908)	Transfer	20,59,01,034	3.25
				24-Sep-2018	(28,09,092)	Transfer	20,30,91,942	3.20
				15-Oct-2018	17,18,208	Transfer	20,48,10,150	3.23
				16-Oct-2018	12,53,789	Transfer	20,60,63,939	3.25
				17-Oct-2018	12,96,913	Transfer	20,73,60,852	3.27
				19-Oct-2018	2,44,814	Transfer	20,76,05,666	3.28
				22-Oct-2018	29,45,525	Transfer	21,05,51,191	3.32
				23-Oct-2018	34,66,987	Transfer	21,40,18,178	3.38

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				24-Oct-2018	13,04,326	Transfer	21,53,22,504	3.40
				25-Oct-2018	8,69,551	Transfer	21,61,92,055	3.41
				26-Oct-2018	3,84,887	Transfer	21,65,76,942	3.42
				1-Nov-2018	(59,23,614)	Transfer	21,06,53,328	3.32
				2-Nov-2018	(15,22,215)	Transfer	20,91,31,113	3.30
				5-Nov-2018	(67,56,202)	Transfer	20,23,74,911	3.19
				6-Nov-2018	(32,48,969)	Transfer	19,91,25,942	3.14
				10-Dec-2018	(3,63,575)	Transfer	19,87,62,367	3.14
				11-Dec-2018	(7,18,594)	Transfer	19,80,43,773	3.12
				12-Dec-2018	(9,93,010)	Transfer	19,70,50,763	3.11
				13-Dec-2018	(9,36,697)	Transfer	19,61,14,066	3.09
				14-Dec-2018	(5,13,124)	Transfer	19,56,00,942	3.09
				18-Mar-2019	10,35,000	Transfer	19,66,35,942	3.10
		19,66,35,942	3.10	31-Mar-2019			19,66,35,942	3.10
3	Government of Singapore	6,84,79,636	1.08	1-Apr-2018				
				4-Apr-2018	31,276	Transfer	6,85,10,912	1.08
				13-Apr-2018	(3,38,398)	Transfer	6,81,72,514	1.08
				16-Apr-2018	(1,32,323)	Transfer	6,80,40,191	1.07
				17-Apr-2018	(5,07,772)	Transfer	6,75,32,419	1.07
				18-Apr-2018	(4,37,547)	Transfer	6,70,94,872	1.06
				27-Apr-2018	(17,100)	Transfer	6,70,77,772	1.06
				2-May-2018	(29,173)	Transfer	6,70,48,599	1.06
				11-May-2018	3,596	Transfer	6,70,52,195	1.06
				16-May-2018	(27,219)	Transfer	6,70,24,976	1.06
				17-May-2018	(27,219)	Transfer	6,69,97,757	1.06
				18-May-2018	(16,331)	Transfer	6,69,81,426	1.06
				21-May-2018	(16,331)	Transfer	6,69,65,095	1.06
				28-May-2018	93,039	Transfer	6,70,58,134	1.06
				29-May-2018	56,273	Transfer	6,71,14,407	1.06
				31-May-2018	2,21,339	Transfer	6,73,35,746	1.06
				1-Jun-2018	3,64,352	Transfer	6,77,00,098	1.07
				5-Jun-2018	4,13,922	Transfer	6,81,14,020	1.08
				6-Jun-2018	4,10,304	Transfer	6,85,24,324	1.08
				7-Jun-2018	3,79,464	Transfer	6,89,03,788	1.09
				8-Jun-2018	3,86,580	Transfer	6,92,90,368	1.09
				11-Jun-2018	3,91,928	Transfer	6,96,82,296	1.10
				12-Jun-2018	3,07,023	Transfer	6,99,89,319	1.10
				13-Jun-2018	3,06,964	Transfer	7,02,96,283	1.11
				14-Jun-2018	1,68,055	Transfer	7,04,64,338	1.11
				15-Jun-2018	573	Transfer	7,04,64,911	1.11
				21-Jun-2018	2,58,700	Transfer	7,07,23,611	1.12
				10-Jul-2018	6,181	Transfer	7,07,29,792	1.12
				11-Jul-2018	(92,111)	Transfer	7,06,37,681	1.11
				13-Jul-2018	1,90,065	Transfer	7,08,27,746	1.12
				17-Jul-2018	4,88,177	Transfer	7,13,15,923	1.13
				18-Jul-2018	(12,501)	Transfer	7,13,03,422	1.13

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				23-Jul-2018	11,589	Transfer	7,13,15,011	1.13
				24-Jul-2018	6,381	Transfer	7,13,21,392	1.13
				27-Jul-2018	(22,626)	Transfer	7,12,98,766	1.13
				1-Aug-2018	(28,837)	Transfer	7,12,69,929	1.12
				3-Aug-2018	84,477	Transfer	7,13,54,406	1.13
				7-Aug-2018	(1,15,959)	Transfer	7,12,38,447	1.12
				8-Aug-2018	(1,16,071)	Transfer	7,11,22,376	1.12
				9-Aug-2018	(32,064)	Transfer	7,10,90,312	1.12
				10-Aug-2018	(23,217)	Transfer	7,10,67,095	1.12
				20-Aug-2018	(1,797)	Transfer	7,10,65,298	1.12
				21-Aug-2018	2,341	Transfer	7,10,67,639	1.12
				23-Aug-2018	3,35,207	Transfer	7,14,02,846	1.13
				24-Aug-2018	3,85,235	Transfer	7,17,88,081	1.13
				27-Aug-2018	5,29,491	Transfer	7,23,17,572	1.14
				28-Aug-2018	2,16,410	Transfer	7,25,33,982	1.14
				29-Aug-2018	3,27,249	Transfer	7,28,61,231	1.15
				30-Aug-2018	3,63,685	Transfer	7,32,24,916	1.16
				31-Aug-2018	2,29,703	Transfer	7,34,54,619	1.16
				3-Sep-2018	1,84,552	Transfer	7,36,39,171	1.16
				4-Sep-2018	1,85,207	Transfer	7,38,24,378	1.16
				6-Sep-2018	3,77,292	Transfer	7,42,01,670	1.17
				7-Sep-2018	2,83,323	Transfer	7,44,84,993	1.18
				10-Sep-2018	3,39,114	Transfer	7,48,24,107	1.18
				11-Sep-2018	4,46,680	Transfer	7,52,70,787	1.19
				12-Sep-2018	1,45,294	Transfer	7,54,16,081	1.19
				18-Sep-2018	2,38,390	Transfer	7,56,54,471	1.19
				21-Sep-2018	3,45,619	Transfer	7,60,00,090	1.20
				24-Sep-2018	1,15,318	Transfer	7,61,15,408	1.20
				25-Sep-2018	37,687	Transfer	7,61,53,095	1.20
				26-Sep-2018	1,143	Transfer	7,61,54,238	1.20
				27-Sep-2018	86,955	Transfer	7,62,41,193	1.20
				4-Oct-2018	3,360	Transfer	7,62,44,553	1.20
				5-Oct-2018	57,751	Transfer	7,63,02,304	1.20
				8-Oct-2018	(2,15,338)	Transfer	7,60,86,966	1.20
				11-Oct-2018	(22,485)	Transfer	7,60,64,481	1.20
				12-Oct-2018	(19,009)	Transfer	7,60,45,472	1.20
				15-Oct-2018	49,370	Transfer	7,60,94,842	1.20
				19-Oct-2018	1,49,422	Transfer	7,62,44,264	1.20
				22-Oct-2018	(13,132)	Transfer	7,62,31,132	1.20
				29-Oct-2018	(23,605)	Transfer	7,62,07,527	1.20
				2-Nov-2018	96,207	Transfer	7,63,03,734	1.20
				15-Nov-2018	48,554	Transfer	7,63,52,288	1.20
				22-Nov-2018	3,35,207	Transfer	7,66,87,495	1.21
				26-Nov-2018	3,54,900	Transfer	7,70,42,395	1.22
				27-Nov-2018	(8,849)	Transfer	7,70,33,546	1.22
				28-Nov-2018	2,35,673	Transfer	7,72,69,219	1.22

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				29-Nov-2018	7,09,119	Transfer	7,79,78,338	1.23
				30-Nov-2018	3,54,379	Transfer	7,83,32,717	1.24
				3-Dec-2018	(2,65,348)	Transfer	7,80,67,369	1.23
				5-Dec-2018	78,165	Transfer	7,81,45,534	1.23
				6-Dec-2018	1,41,435	Transfer	7,82,86,969	1.24
				7-Dec-2018	1,79,854	Transfer	7,84,66,823	1.24
				10-Dec-2018	1,15,500	Transfer	7,85,82,323	1.24
				12-Dec-2018	1,25,000	Transfer	7,87,07,323	1.24
				14-Dec-2018	50,681	Transfer	7,87,58,004	1.24
				17-Dec-2018	(4,542)	Transfer	7,87,53,462	1.24
				18-Dec-2018	4,73,864	Transfer	7,92,27,326	1.25
				21-Dec-2018	(5,721)	Transfer	7,92,21,605	1.25
				28-Dec-2018	2,19,500	Transfer	7,94,41,105	1.25
				1-Jan-2019	2,86,479	Transfer	7,97,27,584	1.26
				14-Jan-2019	46,204	Transfer	7,97,73,788	1.26
				16-Jan-2019	(21,446)	Transfer	7,97,52,342	1.26
				29-Jan-2019	11,024	Transfer	7,97,63,366	1.26
				4-Feb-2019	8,79,457	Transfer	8,06,42,823	1.27
				18-Feb-2019	969	Transfer	8,06,43,792	1.27
				28-Feb-2019	(6,05,576)	Transfer	8,00,38,216	1.26
				1-Mar-2019	(5,66,281)	Transfer	7,94,71,935	1.25
				5-Mar-2019	(4,36,726)	Transfer	7,90,35,209	1.25
				6-Mar-2019	(4,32,788)	Transfer	7,86,02,421	1.24
				7-Mar-2019	(997)	Transfer	7,86,01,424	1.24
				15-Mar-2019	2,96,825	Transfer	7,88,98,249	1.24
				18-Mar-2019	2,87,008	Transfer	7,91,85,257	1.25
				20-Mar-2019	2,94,838	Transfer	7,94,80,095	1.25
		7,94,80,095	1.25	31-Mar-2019			7,94,80,095	1.25
4	SBI Mutual Funds	4,27,31,524	0.67	1-Apr-2018				
				3-Apr-2018	(1,47,195)	Transfer	4,25,84,329	0.67
				4-Apr-2018	3,32,650	Transfer	4,29,16,979	0.68
				5-Apr-2018	1,710	Transfer	4,29,18,689	0.68
				6-Apr-2018	39,326	Transfer	4,29,58,015	0.68
				9-Apr-2018	16,488	Transfer	4,29,74,503	0.68
				10-Apr-2018	36,738	Transfer	4,30,11,241	0.68
				11-Apr-2018	16,552	Transfer	4,30,27,793	0.68
				12-Apr-2018	11,694	Transfer	4,30,39,487	0.68
				13-Apr-2018	10,290	Transfer	4,30,49,777	0.68
				16-Apr-2018	20,172	Transfer	4,30,69,949	0.68
				17-Apr-2018	4,38,938	Transfer	4,35,08,887	0.69
				18-Apr-2018	62,556	Transfer	4,35,71,443	0.69
				19-Apr-2018	70,632	Transfer	4,36,42,075	0.69
				20-Apr-2018	66,174	Transfer	4,37,08,249	0.69
				23-Apr-2018	60,036	Transfer	4,37,68,285	0.69
				24-Apr-2018	60,936	Transfer	4,38,29,221	0.69
				25-Apr-2018	66,564	Transfer	4,38,95,785	0.69

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				26-Apr-2018	85,428	Transfer	4,39,81,213	0.69
				27-Apr-2018	89,778	Transfer	4,40,70,991	0.70
				2-May-2018	2,14,048	Transfer	4,42,85,039	0.70
				3-May-2018	88,165	Transfer	4,43,73,204	0.70
				4-May-2018	86,592	Transfer	4,44,59,796	0.70
				7-May-2018	81,462	Transfer	4,45,41,258	0.70
				8-May-2018	87,402	Transfer	4,46,28,660	0.70
				9-May-2018	(1,78,147)	Transfer	4,44,50,513	0.70
				10-May-2018	90,962	Transfer	4,45,41,475	0.70
				11-May-2018	87,936	Transfer	4,46,29,411	0.70
				14-May-2018	1,07,064	Transfer	4,47,36,475	0.71
				15-May-2018	1,85,298	Transfer	4,49,21,773	0.71
				16-May-2018	(40,644)	Transfer	4,48,81,129	0.71
				17-May-2018	92,360	Transfer	4,49,73,489	0.71
				18-May-2018	11,460	Transfer	4,49,84,949	0.71
				21-May-2018	7,70,521	Transfer	4,57,55,470	0.72
				22-May-2018	(9,921)	Transfer	4,57,45,549	0.72
				23-May-2018	91,167	Transfer	4,58,36,716	0.72
				24-May-2018	50,514	Transfer	4,58,87,230	0.72
				25-May-2018	70,950	Transfer	4,59,58,180	0.73
				28-May-2018	46,591	Transfer	4,60,04,771	0.73
				29-May-2018	68,066	Transfer	4,60,72,837	0.73
				30-May-2018	60,274	Transfer	4,61,33,111	0.73
				31-May-2018	44,546	Transfer	4,61,77,657	0.73
				1-Jun-2018	41,831	Transfer	4,62,19,488	0.73
				4-Jun-2018	43,570	Transfer	4,62,63,058	0.73
				5-Jun-2018	68,269	Transfer	4,63,31,327	0.73
				6-Jun-2018	44,160	Transfer	4,63,75,487	0.73
				7-Jun-2018	53,023	Transfer	4,64,28,510	0.73
				8-Jun-2018	1,07,474	Transfer	4,65,35,984	0.73
				11-Jun-2018	43,086	Transfer	4,65,79,070	0.74
				12-Jun-2018	70,500	Transfer	4,66,49,570	0.74
				13-Jun-2018	39,408	Transfer	4,66,88,978	0.74
				14-Jun-2018	77,642	Transfer	4,67,66,620	0.74
				15-Jun-2018	1,02,400	Transfer	4,68,69,020	0.74
				18-Jun-2018	(2,32,351)	Transfer	4,66,36,669	0.74
				19-Jun-2018	52,543	Transfer	4,66,89,212	0.74
				20-Jun-2018	51,126	Transfer	4,67,40,338	0.74
				21-Jun-2018	55,232	Transfer	4,67,95,570	0.74
				22-Jun-2018	44,550	Transfer	4,68,40,120	0.74
				25-Jun-2018	94,408	Transfer	4,69,34,528	0.74
				26-Jun-2018	1,42,485	Transfer	4,70,77,013	0.74
				27-Jun-2018	41,905	Transfer	4,71,18,918	0.74
				28-Jun-2018	76,639	Transfer	4,71,95,557	0.74
				29-Jun-2018	33,255	Transfer	4,72,28,812	0.75
				2-Jul-2018	5,01,136	Transfer	4,77,29,948	0.75

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				3-Jul-2018	37,081	Transfer	4,77,67,029	0.75
				4-Jul-2018	65,390	Transfer	4,78,32,419	0.75
				5-Jul-2018	27,425	Transfer	4,78,59,844	0.76
				6-Jul-2018	89,714	Transfer	4,79,49,558	0.76
				9-Jul-2018	72,692	Transfer	4,80,22,250	0.76
				10-Jul-2018	83,011	Transfer	4,81,05,261	0.76
				11-Jul-2018	73,455	Transfer	4,81,78,716	0.76
				12-Jul-2018	(3,00,352)	Transfer	4,78,78,364	0.76
				13-Jul-2018	(8,15,750)	Transfer	4,70,62,614	0.74
				16-Jul-2018	(1,03,410)	Transfer	4,69,59,204	0.74
				17-Jul-2018	36,328	Transfer	4,69,95,532	0.74
				18-Jul-2018	51,900	Transfer	4,70,47,432	0.74
				19-Jul-2018	42,356	Transfer	4,70,89,788	0.74
				20-Jul-2018	44,457	Transfer	4,71,34,245	0.74
				23-Jul-2018	(56,520)	Transfer	4,70,77,725	0.74
				24-Jul-2018	47,800	Transfer	4,71,25,525	0.74
				25-Jul-2018	42,150	Transfer	4,71,67,675	0.74
				26-Jul-2018	65,345	Transfer	4,72,33,020	0.75
				27-Jul-2018	(5,44,250)	Transfer	4,66,88,770	0.74
				30-Jul-2018	13,180	Transfer	4,67,01,950	0.74
				31-Jul-2018	(34,491)	Transfer	4,66,67,459	0.74
				1-Aug-2018	24,898	Transfer	4,66,92,357	0.74
				2-Aug-2018	16,16,595	Transfer	4,83,08,952	0.76
				3-Aug-2018	34,980	Transfer	4,83,43,932	0.76
				6-Aug-2018	(1,85,193)	Transfer	4,81,58,739	0.76
				7-Aug-2018	86,429	Transfer	4,82,45,168	0.76
				8-Aug-2018	(13,297)	Transfer	4,82,31,871	0.76
				9-Aug-2018	33,097	Transfer	4,82,64,968	0.76
				10-Aug-2018	1,00,872	Transfer	4,83,65,840	0.76
				13-Aug-2018	34,975	Transfer	4,84,00,815	0.76
				14-Aug-2018	35,627	Transfer	4,84,36,442	0.76
				16-Aug-2018	41,816	Transfer	4,84,78,258	0.76
				20-Aug-2018	36,125	Transfer	4,85,14,383	0.77
				21-Aug-2018	11,485	Transfer	4,85,25,868	0.77
				23-Aug-2018	14,425	Transfer	4,85,40,293	0.77
				24-Aug-2018	1,32,775	Transfer	4,86,73,068	0.77
				27-Aug-2018	65,619	Transfer	4,87,38,687	0.77
				28-Aug-2018	1,49,885	Transfer	4,88,88,572	0.77
				29-Aug-2018	1,17,265	Transfer	4,90,05,837	0.77
				30-Aug-2018	1,14,817	Transfer	4,91,20,654	0.78
				31-Aug-2018	1,04,257	Transfer	4,92,24,911	0.78
				3-Sep-2018	1,07,153	Transfer	4,93,32,064	0.78
				4-Sep-2018	1,20,765	Transfer	4,94,52,829	0.78
				5-Sep-2018	(678)	Transfer	4,94,52,151	0.78
				6-Sep-2018	5,60,730	Transfer	5,00,12,881	0.79
				7-Sep-2018	1,19,071	Transfer	5,01,31,952	0.79

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				10-Sep-2018	76,840	Transfer	5,02,08,792	0.79
				11-Sep-2018	1,64,420	Transfer	5,03,73,212	0.79
				12-Sep-2018	1,11,377	Transfer	5,04,84,589	0.80
				14-Sep-2018	1,02,650	Transfer	5,05,87,239	0.80
				17-Sep-2018	1,10,021	Transfer	5,06,97,260	0.80
				18-Sep-2018	1,05,855	Transfer	5,08,03,115	0.80
				19-Sep-2018	82,240	Transfer	5,08,85,355	0.80
				21-Sep-2018	36,636	Transfer	5,09,21,991	0.80
				24-Sep-2018	(2,185)	Transfer	5,09,19,806	0.80
				25-Sep-2018	34,605	Transfer	5,09,54,411	0.80
				26-Sep-2018	95,372	Transfer	5,10,49,783	0.81
				27-Sep-2018	3,73,000	Transfer	5,14,22,783	0.81
				28-Sep-2018	(10,82,786)	Transfer	5,03,39,997	0.79
				1-Oct-2018	1,05,686	Transfer	5,04,45,683	0.80
				3-Oct-2018	8,71,090	Transfer	5,13,16,773	0.81
				4-Oct-2018	1,18,647	Transfer	5,14,35,420	0.81
				5-Oct-2018	48,407	Transfer	5,14,83,827	0.81
				8-Oct-2018	4,40,266	Transfer	5,19,24,093	0.82
				9-Oct-2018	3,95,534	Transfer	5,23,19,627	0.83
				10-Oct-2018	59,060	Transfer	5,23,78,687	0.83
				11-Oct-2018	96,605	Transfer	5,24,75,292	0.83
				12-Oct-2018	49,720	Transfer	5,25,25,012	0.83
				15-Oct-2018	(4,51,526)	Transfer	5,20,73,486	0.82
				16-Oct-2018	29,457	Transfer	5,21,02,943	0.82
				17-Oct-2018	5,215	Transfer	5,21,08,158	0.82
				19-Oct-2018	64,417	Transfer	5,21,72,575	0.82
				22-Oct-2018	(1,44,208)	Transfer	5,20,28,367	0.82
				23-Oct-2018	6,509	Transfer	5,20,34,876	0.82
				24-Oct-2018	76,275	Transfer	5,21,11,151	0.82
				25-Oct-2018	2,15,764	Transfer	5,23,26,915	0.83
				26-Oct-2018	1,08,994	Transfer	5,24,35,909	0.83
				29-Oct-2018	6,45,053	Transfer	5,30,80,962	0.84
				30-Oct-2018	95,358	Transfer	5,31,76,320	0.84
				31-Oct-2018	4,32,519	Transfer	5,36,08,839	0.85
				1-Nov-2018	3,46,491	Transfer	5,39,55,330	0.85
				2-Nov-2018	69,638	Transfer	5,40,24,968	0.85
				5-Nov-2018	68,827	Transfer	5,40,93,795	0.85
				6-Nov-2018	65,492	Transfer	5,41,59,287	0.85
				9-Nov-2018	79,865	Transfer	5,42,39,152	0.86
				12-Nov-2018	(10,345)	Transfer	5,42,28,807	0.86
				13-Nov-2018	74,565	Transfer	5,43,03,372	0.86
				14-Nov-2018	65,041	Transfer	5,43,68,413	0.86
				15-Nov-2018	70,915	Transfer	5,44,39,328	0.86
				16-Nov-2018	76,895	Transfer	5,45,16,223	0.86
				19-Nov-2018	62,794	Transfer	5,45,79,017	0.86
				20-Nov-2018	61,985	Transfer	5,46,41,002	0.86



Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				22-Nov-2018	79,135	Transfer	5,47,20,137	0.86
				26-Nov-2018	1,10,912	Transfer	5,48,31,049	0.87
				27-Nov-2018	3,569	Transfer	5,48,34,618	0.87
				28-Nov-2018	62,750	Transfer	5,48,97,368	0.87
				29-Nov-2018	10,759	Transfer	5,49,08,127	0.87
				30-Nov-2018	29,930	Transfer	5,49,38,057	0.87
				3-Dec-2018	2,96,995	Transfer	5,52,35,052	0.87
				4-Dec-2018	(12,994)	Transfer	5,52,22,058	0.87
				5-Dec-2018	3,475	Transfer	5,52,25,533	0.87
				6-Dec-2018	8,069	Transfer	5,52,33,602	0.87
				7-Dec-2018	(42,693)	Transfer	5,51,90,909	0.87
				10-Dec-2018	(70,144)	Transfer	5,51,20,765	0.87
				11-Dec-2018	3,25,016	Transfer	5,54,45,781	0.87
				12-Dec-2018	1,26,486	Transfer	5,55,72,267	0.88
				13-Dec-2018	7,80,058	Transfer	5,63,52,325	0.89
				14-Dec-2018	16,06,172	Transfer	5,79,58,497	0.91
				17-Dec-2018	5,89,184	Transfer	5,85,47,681	0.92
				18-Dec-2018	8,44,985	Transfer	5,93,92,666	0.94
				19-Dec-2018	89,605	Transfer	5,94,82,271	0.94
				20-Dec-2018	53,314	Transfer	5,95,35,585	0.94
				21-Dec-2018	47,810	Transfer	5,95,83,395	0.94
				24-Dec-2018	(1,18,204)	Transfer	5,94,65,191	0.94
				26-Dec-2018	7,48,321	Transfer	6,02,13,512	0.95
				27-Dec-2018	1,02,610	Transfer	6,03,16,122	0.95
				28-Dec-2018	(31,622)	Transfer	6,02,84,500	0.95
				31-Dec-2018	82,230	Transfer	6,03,66,730	0.95
				1-Jan-2019	2,63,136	Transfer	6,06,29,866	0.96
				2-Jan-2019	1,42,640	Transfer	6,07,72,506	0.96
				3-Jan-2019	1,72,637	Transfer	6,09,45,143	0.96
				4-Jan-2019	1,06,152	Transfer	6,10,51,295	0.96
				7-Jan-2019	1,15,500	Transfer	6,11,66,795	0.96
				8-Jan-2019	2,10,514	Transfer	6,13,77,309	0.97
				9-Jan-2019	1,08,832	Transfer	6,14,86,141	0.97
				10-Jan-2019	1,02,937	Transfer	6,15,89,078	0.97
				11-Jan-2019	97,353	Transfer	6,16,86,431	0.97
				14-Jan-2019	95,179	Transfer	6,17,81,610	0.97
				15-Jan-2019	83,940	Transfer	6,18,65,550	0.98
				16-Jan-2019	50,036	Transfer	6,19,15,586	0.98
				17-Jan-2019	1,42,168	Transfer	6,20,57,754	0.98
				18-Jan-2019	62,951	Transfer	6,21,20,705	0.98
				21-Jan-2019	1,03,123	Transfer	6,22,23,828	0.98
				22-Jan-2019	96,796	Transfer	6,23,20,624	0.98
				23-Jan-2019	97,544	Transfer	6,24,18,168	0.98
				24-Jan-2019	85,668	Transfer	6,25,03,836	0.99
				25-Jan-2019	1,33,432	Transfer	6,26,37,268	0.99
				28-Jan-2019	93,756	Transfer	6,27,31,024	0.99

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				29-Jan-2019	95,816	Transfer	6,28,26,840	0.99
				30-Jan-2019	1,08,476	Transfer	6,29,35,316	0.99
				31-Jan-2019	1,10,125	Transfer	6,30,45,441	0.99
				1-Feb-2019	2,06,108	Transfer	6,32,51,549	1.00
				4-Feb-2019	1,30,344	Transfer	6,33,81,893	1.00
				5-Feb-2019	82,908	Transfer	6,34,64,801	1.00
				6-Feb-2019	90,980	Transfer	6,35,55,781	1.00
				7-Feb-2019	67,812	Transfer	6,36,23,593	1.00
				8-Feb-2019	88,852	Transfer	6,37,12,445	1.01
				11-Feb-2019	73,344	Transfer	6,37,85,789	1.01
				12-Feb-2019	91,464	Transfer	6,38,77,253	1.01
				13-Feb-2019	97,340	Transfer	6,39,74,593	1.01
				14-Feb-2019	8,701	Transfer	6,39,83,294	1.01
				15-Feb-2019	11,016	Transfer	6,39,94,310	1.01
				18-Feb-2019	27,174	Transfer	6,40,21,484	1.01
				20-Feb-2019	78,718	Transfer	6,41,00,202	1.01
				21-Feb-2019	1,26,836	Transfer	6,42,27,038	1.01
				22-Feb-2019	67,856	Transfer	6,42,94,894	1.01
				25-Feb-2019	4,55,419	Transfer	6,47,50,313	1.02
				26-Feb-2019	4,16,920	Transfer	6,51,67,233	1.03
				27-Feb-2019	1,44,196	Transfer	6,53,11,429	1.03
				28-Feb-2019	1,32,119	Transfer	6,54,43,548	1.03
				1-Mar-2019	57,722	Transfer	6,55,01,270	1.03
				5-Mar-2019	1,27,122	Transfer	6,56,28,392	1.04
				6-Mar-2019	97,356	Transfer	6,57,25,748	1.04
				7-Mar-2019	1,65,424	Transfer	6,58,91,172	1.04
				8-Mar-2019	1,23,536	Transfer	6,60,14,708	1.04
				11-Mar-2019	1,08,905	Transfer	6,61,23,613	1.04
				12-Mar-2019	1,43,988	Transfer	6,62,67,601	1.05
				13-Mar-2019	1,25,452	Transfer	6,63,93,053	1.05
				14-Mar-2019	1,28,744	Transfer	6,65,21,797	1.05
				15-Mar-2019	84,190	Transfer	6,66,05,987	1.05
				18-Mar-2019	38,968	Transfer	6,66,44,955	1.05
				19-Mar-2019	1,14,477	Transfer	6,67,59,432	1.05
				20-Mar-2019	64,423	Transfer	6,68,23,855	1.05
				22-Mar-2019	2,62,953	Transfer	6,70,86,808	1.06
				25-Mar-2019	74,701	Transfer	6,71,61,509	1.06
				26-Mar-2019	61,636	Transfer	6,72,23,145	1.06
				27-Mar-2019	1,81,864	Transfer	6,74,05,009	1.06
				28-Mar-2019	63,995	Transfer	6,74,69,004	1.06
				29-Mar-2019	(11,699)	Transfer	6,74,57,305	1.06
		6,74,57,305	1.06	31-Mar-2019			6,74,57,305	1.06
5	Reliance Chemicals Limited	6,22,39,998	0.98	1-Apr-2018	-	Nil movement during the year		
		6,22,39,998	0.98	31-Mar-2019			6,22,39,998	0.98

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
6	Reliance Polyolefins Limited	6,11,94,924	0.97	1-Apr-2018	-	Nil movement during the year		
		6,11,94,924	0.97	31-Mar-2019			6,11,94,924	0.97
7	HDFC Trustee Company Limited A/C HDFC Mutual Funds *	3,72,35,200	0.59	1-Apr-2018				
				3-Apr-2018	8,07,553	Transfer	3,80,42,753	0.60
				4-Apr-2018	15,425	Transfer	3,80,58,178	0.60
				5-Apr-2018	15,00,360	Transfer	3,95,58,538	0.62
				6-Apr-2018	9,92,271	Transfer	4,05,50,809	0.64
				9-Apr-2018	8,63,868	Transfer	4,14,14,677	0.65
				10-Apr-2018	3,281	Transfer	4,14,17,958	0.65
				11-Apr-2018	34	Transfer	4,14,17,992	0.65
				13-Apr-2018	2,196	Transfer	4,14,20,188	0.65
				16-Apr-2018	4,00,000	Transfer	4,18,20,188	0.66
				18-Apr-2018	799	Transfer	4,18,20,987	0.66
				19-Apr-2018	249	Transfer	4,18,21,236	0.66
				23-Apr-2018	827	Transfer	4,18,22,063	0.66
				24-Apr-2018	(7,917)	Transfer	4,18,14,146	0.66
				25-Apr-2018	3,77,592	Transfer	4,21,91,738	0.67
				26-Apr-2018	628	Transfer	4,21,92,366	0.67
				27-Apr-2018	(90,322)	Transfer	4,21,02,044	0.66
				2-May-2018	(2,843)	Transfer	4,20,99,201	0.66
				3-May-2018	2,148	Transfer	4,21,01,349	0.66
				4-May-2018	(94)	Transfer	4,21,01,255	0.66
				7-May-2018	(3,448)	Transfer	4,20,97,807	0.66
				8-May-2018	(3,878)	Transfer	4,20,93,929	0.66
				9-May-2018	(2,034)	Transfer	4,20,91,895	0.66
		10-May-2018	(984)	Transfer	4,20,90,911	0.66		
		11-May-2018	(1,015)	Transfer	4,20,89,896	0.66		
		14-May-2018	(1,543)	Transfer	4,20,88,353	0.66		
		15-May-2018	3,01,297	Transfer	4,23,89,650	0.67		
		16-May-2018	(939)	Transfer	4,23,88,711	0.67		
		17-May-2018	(4,01,647)	Transfer	4,19,87,064	0.66		
		18-May-2018	(3,01,644)	Transfer	4,16,85,420	0.66		
		21-May-2018	(7,77,829)	Transfer	4,09,07,591	0.65		
		22-May-2018	1,536	Transfer	4,09,09,127	0.65		
		23-May-2018	34,500	Transfer	4,09,43,627	0.65		
		24-May-2018	31,854	Transfer	4,09,75,481	0.65		
		25-May-2018	(407)	Transfer	4,09,75,074	0.65		
		28-May-2018	564	Transfer	4,09,75,638	0.65		
		29-May-2018	13,084	Transfer	4,09,88,722	0.65		
		30-May-2018	7,00,935	Transfer	4,16,89,657	0.66		
		31-May-2018	7,75,974	Transfer	4,24,65,631	0.67		
		1-Jun-2018	(68,364)	Transfer	4,23,97,267	0.67		
		4-Jun-2018	(29,434)	Transfer	4,23,67,833	0.67		

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				5-Jun-2018	8,99,013	Transfer	4,32,66,846	0.68
				6-Jun-2018	6,00,635	Transfer	4,38,67,481	0.69
				7-Jun-2018	4,01,200	Transfer	4,42,68,681	0.70
				8-Jun-2018	4,00,526	Transfer	4,46,69,207	0.71
				11-Jun-2018	(98,048)	Transfer	4,45,71,159	0.70
				12-Jun-2018	3,539	Transfer	4,45,74,698	0.70
				13-Jun-2018	1,229	Transfer	4,45,75,927	0.70
				14-Jun-2018	2,00,631	Transfer	4,47,76,558	0.71
				15-Jun-2018	4,542	Transfer	4,47,81,100	0.71
				18-Jun-2018	(1,577)	Transfer	4,47,79,523	0.71
				19-Jun-2018	(609)	Transfer	4,47,78,914	0.71
				20-Jun-2018	4,50,636	Transfer	4,52,29,550	0.71
				21-Jun-2018	2,00,172	Transfer	4,54,29,722	0.72
				22-Jun-2018	2,00,666	Transfer	4,56,30,388	0.72
				25-Jun-2018	96,997	Transfer	4,57,27,385	0.72
				26-Jun-2018	2,96,713	Transfer	4,60,24,098	0.73
				27-Jun-2018	(5,03,837)	Transfer	4,55,20,261	0.72
				28-Jun-2018	(6,19,816)	Transfer	4,49,00,445	0.71
				29-Jun-2018	1,569	Transfer	4,49,02,014	0.71
				2-Jul-2018	807	Transfer	4,49,02,821	0.71
				3-Jul-2018	9,596	Transfer	4,49,12,417	0.71
				4-Jul-2018	2,645	Transfer	4,49,15,062	0.71
				5-Jul-2018	1,279	Transfer	4,49,16,341	0.71
				6-Jul-2018	302	Transfer	4,49,16,643	0.71
				9-Jul-2018	432	Transfer	4,49,17,075	0.71
				10-Jul-2018	555	Transfer	4,49,17,630	0.71
				12-Jul-2018	2,398	Transfer	4,49,20,028	0.71
				13-Jul-2018	(2,08,797)	Transfer	4,47,11,231	0.71
				16-Jul-2018	646	Transfer	4,47,11,877	0.71
				17-Jul-2018	357	Transfer	4,47,12,234	0.71
				18-Jul-2018	591	Transfer	4,47,12,825	0.71
				19-Jul-2018	2,177	Transfer	4,47,15,002	0.71
				20-Jul-2018	769	Transfer	4,47,15,771	0.71
				23-Jul-2018	203	Transfer	4,47,15,974	0.71
				24-Jul-2018	162	Transfer	4,47,16,136	0.71
				25-Jul-2018	(10,528)	Transfer	4,47,05,608	0.71
				26-Jul-2018	339	Transfer	4,47,05,947	0.71
				27-Jul-2018	(4,490)	Transfer	4,47,01,457	0.71
				30-Jul-2018	95,246	Transfer	4,47,96,703	0.71
				31-Jul-2018	12,175	Transfer	4,48,08,878	0.71
				1-Aug-2018	39,714	Transfer	4,48,48,592	0.71
				2-Aug-2018	(3,412)	Transfer	4,48,45,180	0.71
				3-Aug-2018	1,056	Transfer	4,48,46,236	0.71
				6-Aug-2018	240	Transfer	4,48,46,476	0.71
				7-Aug-2018	59,783	Transfer	4,49,06,259	0.71
				8-Aug-2018	586	Transfer	4,49,06,845	0.71

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				9-Aug-2018	2,401	Transfer	4,49,09,246	0.71
				10-Aug-2018	(2,632)	Transfer	4,49,06,614	0.71
				13-Aug-2018	(65,447)	Transfer	4,48,41,167	0.71
				14-Aug-2018	156	Transfer	4,48,41,323	0.71
				16-Aug-2018	1,300	Transfer	4,48,42,623	0.71
				20-Aug-2018	(6,757)	Transfer	4,48,35,866	0.71
				21-Aug-2018	9,33,054	Transfer	4,57,68,920	0.72
				23-Aug-2018	(1,59,286)	Transfer	4,56,09,634	0.72
				24-Aug-2018	517	Transfer	4,56,10,151	0.72
				27-Aug-2018	733	Transfer	4,56,10,884	0.72
				28-Aug-2018	(18,437)	Transfer	4,55,92,447	0.72
				29-Aug-2018	(18,330)	Transfer	4,55,74,117	0.72
				30-Aug-2018	30,056	Transfer	4,56,04,173	0.72
				31-Aug-2018	(99,633)	Transfer	4,55,04,540	0.72
				3-Sep-2018	4,953	Transfer	4,55,09,493	0.72
				4-Sep-2018	(81,677)	Transfer	4,54,27,816	0.72
				5-Sep-2018	1,89,563	Transfer	4,56,17,379	0.72
				6-Sep-2018	19,171	Transfer	4,56,36,550	0.72
				7-Sep-2018	(98,166)	Transfer	4,55,38,384	0.72
				10-Sep-2018	(1,35,940)	Transfer	4,54,02,444	0.72
				11-Sep-2018	(10,150)	Transfer	4,53,92,294	0.72
				12-Sep-2018	13	Transfer	4,53,92,307	0.72
				14-Sep-2018	1,092	Transfer	4,53,93,399	0.72
				17-Sep-2018	3,894	Transfer	4,53,97,293	0.72
				18-Sep-2018	850	Transfer	4,53,98,143	0.72
				19-Sep-2018	41,022	Transfer	4,54,39,165	0.72
				21-Sep-2018	1,689	Transfer	4,54,40,854	0.72
				24-Sep-2018	3,397	Transfer	4,54,44,251	0.72
				25-Sep-2018	2,679	Transfer	4,54,46,930	0.72
				26-Sep-2018	62,642	Transfer	4,55,09,572	0.72
				27-Sep-2018	37,105	Transfer	4,55,46,677	0.72
				28-Sep-2018	(12,525)	Transfer	4,55,34,152	0.72
				1-Oct-2018	29,991	Transfer	4,55,64,143	0.72
				3-Oct-2018	49,233	Transfer	4,56,13,376	0.72
				4-Oct-2018	4,073	Transfer	4,56,17,449	0.72
				5-Oct-2018	3,421	Transfer	4,56,20,870	0.72
				8-Oct-2018	4,155	Transfer	4,56,25,025	0.72
				9-Oct-2018	2,00,142	Transfer	4,58,25,167	0.72
				10-Oct-2018	73,505	Transfer	4,58,98,672	0.72
				11-Oct-2018	3,984	Transfer	4,59,02,656	0.72
				12-Oct-2018	3,043	Transfer	4,59,05,699	0.72
				15-Oct-2018	13,296	Transfer	4,59,18,995	0.72
				16-Oct-2018	5,142	Transfer	4,59,24,137	0.72
				17-Oct-2018	3,03,772	Transfer	4,62,27,909	0.73
				19-Oct-2018	3,689	Transfer	4,62,31,598	0.73
				22-Oct-2018	2,445	Transfer	4,62,34,043	0.73

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				23-Oct-2018	12,25,499	Transfer	4,74,59,542	0.75
				24-Oct-2018	74,250	Transfer	4,75,33,792	0.75
				25-Oct-2018	3,471	Transfer	4,75,37,263	0.75
				26-Oct-2018	1,48,191	Transfer	4,76,85,454	0.75
				29-Oct-2018	2,647	Transfer	4,76,88,101	0.75
				30-Oct-2018	1,711	Transfer	4,76,89,812	0.75
				31-Oct-2018	1,410	Transfer	4,76,91,222	0.75
				1-Nov-2018	7,179	Transfer	4,76,98,401	0.75
				2-Nov-2018	1,00,951	Transfer	4,77,99,352	0.75
				5-Nov-2018	2,412	Transfer	4,78,01,764	0.75
				6-Nov-2018	586	Transfer	4,78,02,350	0.75
				9-Nov-2018	721	Transfer	4,78,03,071	0.75
				12-Nov-2018	476	Transfer	4,78,03,547	0.75
				13-Nov-2018	587	Transfer	4,78,04,134	0.75
				14-Nov-2018	559	Transfer	4,78,04,693	0.75
				15-Nov-2018	1,283	Transfer	4,78,05,976	0.75
				16-Nov-2018	1,129	Transfer	4,78,07,105	0.75
				19-Nov-2018	1,336	Transfer	4,78,08,441	0.75
				20-Nov-2018	2,495	Transfer	4,78,10,936	0.75
				22-Nov-2018	(1,07,618)	Transfer	4,77,03,318	0.75
				26-Nov-2018	(2,71,893)	Transfer	4,74,31,425	0.75
				27-Nov-2018	3,605	Transfer	4,74,35,030	0.75
				28-Nov-2018	2,038	Transfer	4,74,37,068	0.75
				29-Nov-2018	9,140	Transfer	4,74,46,208	0.75
				30-Nov-2018	822	Transfer	4,74,47,030	0.75
				3-Dec-2018	911	Transfer	4,74,47,941	0.75
				4-Dec-2018	82,267	Transfer	4,75,30,208	0.75
				6-Dec-2018	8,397	Transfer	4,75,38,605	0.75
				7-Dec-2018	1,088	Transfer	4,75,39,693	0.75
				10-Dec-2018	2,904	Transfer	4,75,42,597	0.75
				11-Dec-2018	87,905	Transfer	4,76,30,502	0.75
				12-Dec-2018	5,21,935	Transfer	4,81,52,437	0.76
				13-Dec-2018	21,040	Transfer	4,81,73,477	0.76
				14-Dec-2018	77,429	Transfer	4,82,50,906	0.76
				17-Dec-2018	549	Transfer	4,82,51,455	0.76
				18-Dec-2018	1,590	Transfer	4,82,53,045	0.76
				19-Dec-2018	92,450	Transfer	4,83,45,495	0.76
				20-Dec-2018	1,182	Transfer	4,83,46,677	0.76
				21-Dec-2018	1,258	Transfer	4,83,47,935	0.76
				24-Dec-2018	(3,583)	Transfer	4,83,44,352	0.76
				26-Dec-2018	1,233	Transfer	4,83,45,585	0.76
				27-Dec-2018	4,677	Transfer	4,83,50,262	0.76
				28-Dec-2018	(621)	Transfer	4,83,49,641	0.76
				31-Dec-2018	7,367	Transfer	4,83,57,008	0.76
				1-Jan-2019	56,803	Transfer	4,84,13,811	0.76
				2-Jan-2019	6,253	Transfer	4,84,20,064	0.76

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				3-Jan-2019	1,90,000	Transfer	4,86,10,064	0.77
				4-Jan-2019	5,00,371	Transfer	4,91,10,435	0.77
				7-Jan-2019	3,736	Transfer	4,91,14,171	0.77
				8-Jan-2019	1,20,684	Transfer	4,92,34,855	0.78
				9-Jan-2019	12,710	Transfer	4,92,47,565	0.78
				10-Jan-2019	6,937	Transfer	4,92,54,502	0.78
				11-Jan-2019	132	Transfer	4,92,54,634	0.78
				14-Jan-2019	3,071	Transfer	4,92,57,705	0.78
				15-Jan-2019	93,444	Transfer	4,93,51,149	0.78
				16-Jan-2019	4,291	Transfer	4,93,55,440	0.78
				17-Jan-2019	(924)	Transfer	4,93,54,516	0.78
				21-Jan-2019	1,765	Transfer	4,93,56,281	0.78
				22-Jan-2019	467	Transfer	4,93,56,748	0.78
				23-Jan-2019	1,522	Transfer	4,93,58,270	0.78
				24-Jan-2019	1,234	Transfer	4,93,59,504	0.78
				25-Jan-2019	1,388	Transfer	4,93,60,892	0.78
				28-Jan-2019	1,277	Transfer	4,93,62,169	0.78
				29-Jan-2019	1,897	Transfer	4,93,64,066	0.78
				30-Jan-2019	8,019	Transfer	4,93,72,085	0.78
				31-Jan-2019	3,643	Transfer	4,93,75,728	0.78
				1-Feb-2019	82,654	Transfer	4,94,58,382	0.78
				4-Feb-2019	1,11,108	Transfer	4,95,69,490	0.78
				5-Feb-2019	(355)	Transfer	4,95,69,135	0.78
				6-Feb-2019	598	Transfer	4,95,69,733	0.78
				7-Feb-2019	2,752	Transfer	4,95,72,485	0.78
				8-Feb-2019	1,768	Transfer	4,95,74,253	0.78
				11-Feb-2019	2,240	Transfer	4,95,76,493	0.78
				12-Feb-2019	817	Transfer	4,95,77,310	0.78
				13-Feb-2019	(70,389)	Transfer	4,95,06,921	0.78
				14-Feb-2019	2,895	Transfer	4,95,09,816	0.78
				15-Feb-2019	1,39,141	Transfer	4,96,48,957	0.78
				18-Feb-2019	7,106	Transfer	4,96,56,063	0.78
				20-Feb-2019	1,04,032	Transfer	4,97,60,095	0.79
				21-Feb-2019	27,830	Transfer	4,97,87,925	0.79
				22-Feb-2019	835	Transfer	4,97,88,760	0.79
				25-Feb-2019	5,353	Transfer	4,97,94,113	0.79
				26-Feb-2019	27,000	Transfer	4,98,21,113	0.79
				27-Feb-2019	818	Transfer	4,98,21,931	0.79
				28-Feb-2019	7,921	Transfer	4,98,29,852	0.79
				1-Mar-2019	1,165	Transfer	4,98,31,017	0.79
				5-Mar-2019	3,553	Transfer	4,98,34,570	0.79
				6-Mar-2019	399	Transfer	4,98,34,969	0.79
				7-Mar-2019	1,747	Transfer	4,98,36,716	0.79
				8-Mar-2019	(4,373)	Transfer	4,98,32,343	0.79
				11-Mar-2019	3,905	Transfer	4,98,36,248	0.79
				12-Mar-2019	883	Transfer	4,98,37,131	0.79

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				13-Mar-2019	748	Transfer	4,98,37,879	0.79
				14-Mar-2019	4,465	Transfer	4,98,42,344	0.79
				15-Mar-2019	(2,488)	Transfer	4,98,39,856	0.79
				18-Mar-2019	1,779	Transfer	4,98,41,635	0.79
				19-Mar-2019	(1,060)	Transfer	4,98,40,575	0.79
				20-Mar-2019	5,335	Transfer	4,98,45,910	0.79
				22-Mar-2019	196	Transfer	4,98,46,106	0.79
				25-Mar-2019	(72)	Transfer	4,98,46,034	0.79
				26-Mar-2019	1,021	Transfer	4,98,47,055	0.79
				27-Mar-2019	7,641	Transfer	4,98,54,696	0.79
				28-Mar-2019	(66,187)	Transfer	4,97,88,509	0.79
				29-Mar-2019	16,322	Transfer	4,98,04,831	0.79
		4,98,04,831	0.79	31-Mar-2019			4,98,04,831	0.79
8	Vanguard Emerging Markets Stock Index Fund, A Series of Vanguard International Equity Index Funds	5,12,40,761	0.81	1-Apr-2018				
				3-Apr-2018	(93,412)	Transfer	5,11,47,349	0.81
				4-May-2018	(1,00,140)	Transfer	5,10,47,209	0.81
				7-May-2018	(95,133)	Transfer	5,09,52,076	0.80
				31-May-2018	(75,105)	Transfer	5,08,76,971	0.80
				14-Jun-2018	(75,105)	Transfer	5,08,01,866	0.80
				15-Jun-2018	(1,38,812)	Transfer	5,06,63,054	0.80
				18-Jun-2018	(12,49,317)	Transfer	4,94,13,737	0.78
				19-Jun-2018	(1,12,148)	Transfer	4,93,01,589	0.78
				21-Jun-2018	(89,010)	Transfer	4,92,12,579	0.78
				22-Jun-2018	(1,33,861)	Transfer	4,90,78,718	0.77
				25-Jun-2018	(93,955)	Transfer	4,89,84,763	0.77
				26-Jun-2018	(1,28,570)	Transfer	4,88,56,193	0.77
				28-Jun-2018	(4,48,155)	Transfer	4,84,08,038	0.76
				29-Jun-2018	(1,03,845)	Transfer	4,83,04,193	0.76
				4-Jul-2018	(1,33,515)	Transfer	4,81,70,678	0.76
				9-Jul-2018	(2,12,635)	Transfer	4,79,58,043	0.76
				24-Sep-2018	(2,74,148)	Transfer	4,76,83,895	0.75
				13-Nov-2018	75,270	Transfer	4,77,59,165	0.75
				19-Nov-2018	1,00,360	Transfer	4,78,59,525	0.76
				20-Nov-2018	95,342	Transfer	4,79,54,867	0.76
				4-Dec-2018	95,342	Transfer	4,80,50,209	0.76
				17-Dec-2018	1,75,630	Transfer	4,82,25,839	0.76
				18-Dec-2018	95,342	Transfer	4,83,21,181	0.76
				24-Dec-2018	(1,72,887)	Transfer	4,81,48,294	0.76
				28-Jan-2019	48,730	Transfer	4,81,97,024	0.76
				29-Jan-2019	87,714	Transfer	4,82,84,738	0.76
				31-Jan-2019	1,46,190	Transfer	4,84,30,928	0.76
				4-Feb-2019	1,12,079	Transfer	4,85,43,007	0.77
				5-Feb-2019	2,19,285	Transfer	4,87,62,292	0.77
				6-Feb-2019	48,730	Transfer	4,88,11,022	0.77
				8-Feb-2019	5,04,937	Transfer	4,93,15,959	0.78



Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				11-Feb-2019	16,474	Transfer	4,93,32,433	0.78
				18-Mar-2019	(4,10,017)	Transfer	4,89,22,416	0.77
				19-Mar-2019	(3,56,332)	Transfer	4,85,66,084	0.77
				20-Mar-2019	(34,427)	Transfer	4,85,31,657	0.77
				25-Mar-2019	1,12,079	Transfer	4,86,43,736	0.77
		4,86,43,736	0.77	31-Mar-2019			4,86,43,736	0.77
9	Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund	4,17,76,067	0.66	1-Apr-2018				
				3-Apr-2018	57,514	Transfer	4,18,33,581	0.66
				5-Apr-2018	1,04,975	Transfer	4,19,38,556	0.66
				6-Apr-2018	54,830	Transfer	4,19,93,386	0.66
				13-Apr-2018	84,226	Transfer	4,20,77,612	0.66
				20-Apr-2018	64,335	Transfer	4,21,41,947	0.67
				26-Apr-2018	46,860	Transfer	4,21,88,807	0.67
				3-May-2018	47,593	Transfer	4,22,36,400	0.67
				4-May-2018	2,38,349	Transfer	4,24,74,749	0.67
				14-May-2018	70,997	Transfer	4,25,45,746	0.67
				21-May-2018	1,17,108	Transfer	4,26,62,854	0.67
				28-May-2018	2,51,128	Transfer	4,29,13,982	0.68
				5-Jun-2018	74,444	Transfer	4,29,88,426	0.68
				8-Jun-2018	46,197	Transfer	4,30,34,623	0.68
				15-Jun-2018	(7,734)	Transfer	4,30,26,889	0.68
				18-Jun-2018	(69,599)	Transfer	4,29,57,290	0.68
				21-Jun-2018	52,345	Transfer	4,30,09,635	0.68
				22-Jun-2018	1,03,791	Transfer	4,31,13,426	0.68
				28-Jun-2018	1,62,718	Transfer	4,32,76,144	0.68
				29-Jun-2018	83,094	Transfer	4,33,59,238	0.68
				2-Jul-2018	37,809	Transfer	4,33,97,047	0.68
				3-Jul-2018	1,29,914	Transfer	4,35,26,961	0.69
				5-Jul-2018	1,35,904	Transfer	4,36,62,865	0.69
				9-Jul-2018	97,608	Transfer	4,37,60,473	0.69
				13-Jul-2018	67,202	Transfer	4,38,27,675	0.69
				19-Jul-2018	66,457	Transfer	4,38,94,132	0.69
				20-Jul-2018	38,153	Transfer	4,39,32,285	0.69
				24-Jul-2018	56,180	Transfer	4,39,88,465	0.69
				26-Jul-2018	59,349	Transfer	4,40,47,814	0.70
				2-Aug-2018	48,799	Transfer	4,40,96,613	0.70
				3-Aug-2018	1,30,353	Transfer	4,42,26,966	0.70
				7-Aug-2018	73,480	Transfer	4,43,00,446	0.70
				9-Aug-2018	56,559	Transfer	4,43,57,005	0.70
				10-Aug-2018	71,449	Transfer	4,44,28,454	0.70
				20-Aug-2018	99,476	Transfer	4,45,27,930	0.70
				21-Aug-2018	3,12,924	Transfer	4,48,40,854	0.71
				23-Aug-2018	96,619	Transfer	4,49,37,473	0.71
				24-Aug-2018	62,475	Transfer	4,49,99,948	0.71
				27-Aug-2018	1,10,483	Transfer	4,51,10,431	0.71

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				7-Sep-2018	64,923	Transfer	4,51,75,354	0.71
				10-Sep-2018	1,03,359	Transfer	4,52,78,713	0.71
				11-Sep-2018	60,357	Transfer	4,53,39,070	0.72
				14-Sep-2018	70,370	Transfer	4,54,09,440	0.72
				17-Sep-2018	95,848	Transfer	4,55,05,288	0.72
				21-Sep-2018	79,176	Transfer	4,55,84,464	0.72
				24-Sep-2018	(97,391)	Transfer	4,54,87,073	0.72
				27-Sep-2018	42,128	Transfer	4,55,29,201	0.72
				5-Oct-2018	92,513	Transfer	4,56,21,714	0.72
				8-Oct-2018	53,813	Transfer	4,56,75,527	0.72
				9-Oct-2018	53,412	Transfer	4,57,28,939	0.72
				16-Oct-2018	1,17,513	Transfer	4,58,46,452	0.72
				19-Oct-2018	1,05,943	Transfer	4,59,52,395	0.72
				22-Oct-2018	40,832	Transfer	4,59,93,227	0.73
				23-Oct-2018	71,569	Transfer	4,60,64,796	0.73
				25-Oct-2018	46,115	Transfer	4,61,10,911	0.73
				26-Oct-2018	54,040	Transfer	4,61,64,951	0.73
				29-Oct-2018	81,754	Transfer	4,62,46,705	0.73
				30-Oct-2018	2,26,065	Transfer	4,64,72,770	0.73
				2-Nov-2018	1,10,060	Transfer	4,65,82,830	0.73
				5-Nov-2018	49,790	Transfer	4,66,32,620	0.74
				6-Nov-2018	1,33,832	Transfer	4,67,66,452	0.74
				20-Nov-2018	1,17,730	Transfer	4,68,84,182	0.74
				6-Dec-2018	32,374	Transfer	4,69,16,556	0.74
				11-Dec-2018	91,725	Transfer	4,70,08,281	0.74
				13-Dec-2018	87,088	Transfer	4,70,95,369	0.74
				14-Dec-2018	73,433	Transfer	4,71,68,802	0.74
				24-Dec-2018	(1,60,170)	Transfer	4,70,08,632	0.74
				7-Jan-2019	2,24,329	Transfer	4,72,32,961	0.75
				8-Jan-2019	1,17,519	Transfer	4,73,50,480	0.75
				17-Jan-2019	41,172	Transfer	4,73,91,652	0.75
				22-Jan-2019	41,399	Transfer	4,74,33,051	0.75
				25-Jan-2019	38,624	Transfer	4,74,71,675	0.75
				7-Feb-2019	98,987	Transfer	4,75,70,662	0.75
				14-Feb-2019	77,187	Transfer	4,76,47,849	0.75
				15-Feb-2019	47,275	Transfer	4,76,95,124	0.75
				20-Feb-2019	47,730	Transfer	4,77,42,854	0.75
				22-Feb-2019	50,320	Transfer	4,77,93,174	0.75
				25-Feb-2019	55,256	Transfer	4,78,48,430	0.75
				1-Mar-2019	35,709	Transfer	4,78,84,139	0.76
				6-Mar-2019	89,920	Transfer	4,79,74,059	0.76
				7-Mar-2019	40,656	Transfer	4,80,14,715	0.76
				18-Mar-2019	(78,189)	Transfer	4,79,36,526	0.76
				19-Mar-2019	(67,952)	Transfer	4,78,68,574	0.76
				20-Mar-2019	(6,565)	Transfer	4,78,62,009	0.76
				25-Mar-2019	1,16,980	Transfer	4,79,78,989	0.76

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
				26-Mar-2019	1,11,377	Transfer	4,80,90,366	0.76
				28-Mar-2019	1,39,393	Transfer	4,82,29,759	0.76
				29-Mar-2019	51,926	Transfer	4,82,81,685	0.76
		4,82,81,685	0.76	31-Mar-2019			4,82,81,685	0.76
10	New World Fund Inc	4,77,51,028	0.75	1-Apr-2018				
				17-May-2018	(20,70,000)	Transfer	4,56,81,028	0.72
				23-May-2018	(2,04,905)	Transfer	4,54,76,123	0.72
				24-May-2018	(1,29,464)	Transfer	4,53,46,659	0.72
				25-May-2018	(1,44,385)	Transfer	4,52,02,274	0.71
				28-May-2018	(7,11,393)	Transfer	4,44,90,881	0.70
				29-May-2018	(2,33,509)	Transfer	4,42,57,372	0.70
				30-May-2018	(5,48,139)	Transfer	4,37,09,233	0.69
				31-May-2018	(68,299)	Transfer	4,36,40,934	0.69
				1-Jun-2018	(4,50,529)	Transfer	4,31,90,405	0.68
				4-Jun-2018	(5,44,377)	Transfer	4,26,46,028	0.67
				3-Sep-2018	(6,10,076)	Transfer	4,20,35,952	0.66
				4-Sep-2018	(5,89,924)	Transfer	4,14,46,028	0.65
				1-Nov-2018	(6,05,928)	Transfer	4,08,40,100	0.64
				2-Nov-2018	(1,43,154)	Transfer	4,06,96,946	0.64
				5-Nov-2018	(6,35,373)	Transfer	4,00,61,573	0.63
				6-Nov-2018	(3,05,545)	Transfer	3,97,56,028	0.63
		3,97,56,028	0.63	31-Mar-2019			3,97,56,028	0.63
11	New Perspective Fund #	5,04,60,000	0.80	1-Apr-2018				
				18-May-2018	(16,72,895)	Transfer	4,87,87,105	0.77
				21-May-2018	(9,24,051)	Transfer	4,78,63,054	0.76
				22-May-2018	(17,56,989)	Transfer	4,61,06,065	0.73
				23-May-2018	(9,58,443)	Transfer	4,51,47,622	0.71
				24-May-2018	(6,05,556)	Transfer	4,45,42,066	0.70
				25-May-2018	(6,75,351)	Transfer	4,38,66,715	0.69
				28-May-2018	(33,27,494)	Transfer	4,05,39,221	0.64
				29-May-2018	(10,92,218)	Transfer	3,94,47,003	0.62
				30-May-2018	(25,63,897)	Transfer	3,68,83,106	0.58
				31-May-2018	(3,19,462)	Transfer	3,65,63,644	0.58
				1-Jun-2018	(21,07,330)	Transfer	3,44,56,314	0.54
				4-Jun-2018	(25,46,314)	Transfer	3,19,10,000	0.50
				21-Sep-2018	(6,77,271)	Transfer	3,12,32,729	0.49
				24-Sep-2018	(8,12,729)	Transfer	3,04,20,000	0.48
				31-Oct-2018	(12,14,829)	Transfer	2,92,05,171	0.46
				1-Nov-2018	(15,57,377)	Transfer	2,76,47,794	0.44
				2-Nov-2018	(3,08,512)	Transfer	2,73,39,282	0.43
				5-Nov-2018	(13,69,302)	Transfer	2,59,69,980	0.41
				6-Nov-2018	(6,58,480)	Transfer	2,53,11,500	0.40
		2,53,11,500	0.40	31-Mar-2019			2,53,11,500	0.40

\* Not in the list of top 10 shareholders as on 01-04-2018. The same has been reflected above since the shareholder was one of the top 10 shareholders as on 31-03-2019.  
# Ceased to be in the list of top 10 shareholders as on 31-03-2019. The same is reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 shareholder as on 01-04-2018.

## ATTACHMENT G

## IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)

## v) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
A	DIRECTORS:							
1	Mukesh D. Ambani Chairman and Managing Director	72,31,692	0.11	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		72,31,692	0.11	31-Mar-2019			72,31,692	0.11
2	Nikhil R. Meswani Executive Director	33,56,748	0.05	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		33,56,748	0.05	31-Mar-2019			33,56,748	0.05
3	Hital R. Meswani Executive Director	32,23,772	0.05	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		32,23,772	0.05	31-Mar-2019			32,23,772	0.05
4	Nita M. Ambani Non-Executive Director	67,96,292	0.11	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		67,96,292	0.11	31-Mar-2019			67,96,292	0.11
5	P.M.S. Prasad Executive Director	6,00,000	0.01	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		6,00,000	0.01	31-Mar-2019			6,00,000	0.01
6	Pawan Kumar Kapil Executive Director	61,000	0.00	1-Apr-2018				
				21-Jun-2018	(250)	Transfer	60,750	0.00
				06-Aug-2018	(500)	Transfer	60,250	0.00
				08-Aug-2018	(250)	Transfer	60,000	0.00
				29-Nov-2018	(200)	Transfer	59,800	0.00
				30-Nov-2018	(200)	Transfer	59,600	0.00
				25-Jan-2019	(100)	Transfer	59,500	0.00
				05-Feb-2019	(200)	Transfer	59,300	0.00
				06-Feb-2019	(100)	Transfer	59,200	0.00
				13-Mar-2019	(200)	Transfer	59,000	0.00
				14-Mar-2019	(700)	Transfer	58,300	0.00
		58,300	0.00	31-Mar-2019			58,300	0.00
7	Mansingh L. Bhakta Independent Director	6,80,000	0.01	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		6,80,000	0.01	31-Mar-2019			6,80,000	0.01
8	Yogendra P. Trivedi Independent Director	60,400	0.00	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		60,400	0.00	31-Mar-2019			60,400	0.00

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
9	Prof. Ashok Misra Independent Director (Ceased to be a Director w.e.f. 17-10-2018)	4,600	0.00	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil movement during the year		
		4,600	0.00	17-Oct-2018			4,600	0.00
10	Prof. Dipak C. Jain Independent Director	0	0.00	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil Holding / movement during the year		
		0	0.00	31-Mar-2019			0	0.00
11	Raghunath A. Mashelkar Independent Director	0	0.00	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil Holding / movement during the year		
		0	0.00	31-Mar-2019			0	0.00
12	Adil Zainulbhai Independent Director	0	0.00	1-Apr-2018	0	Nil Holding / movement during the year		
		0	0.00	31-Mar-2019			0	0.00
13	Raminder Singh Gujral Independent Director	4,000	0.00	1-Apr-2018				
				24-Apr-2018	2,000	Transfer	6,000	0.00
				21-Feb-2019	1,000	Transfer	7,000	0.00
		7,000	0.00	31-Mar-2019			7,000	0.00
14	Shumeet Banerji Independent Director	0	0.00	1-Apr-2018				
				12-Oct-2018	13,500	Transfer	13,500	0.00
		13,500	0.00	31-Mar-2019			13,500	0.00
15	Arundhati Bhattacharya Independent Director (Appointed as a Director w.e.f. 17.10.2018)	0	0.00	17-Oct-2018		Nil Holding / movement during the year		
		0	0.00	31-Mar-2019			0	0.00
B	Key Managerial Personnel (KMP's)							
1	K Sethuraman Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer	10,556	0.00	1-Apr-2018				
				18-Apr-2018	1,444	Transfer	12,000	0.00
		12,000	0.00	31-Mar-2019			12,000	0.00
2	Alok Agarwal Chief Financial Officer	16,00,252	0.03	1-Apr-2018				
				8-May-2018	(11,825)	Transfer	15,88,427	0.03
				10-May-2018	(13,175)	Transfer	15,75,252	0.02
				11-May-2018	(25,000)	Transfer	15,50,252	0.02
				25-Mar-2019	(1,00,000)	Transfer	14,50,252	0.02
		14,50,252	0.02	31-Mar-2019			14,50,252	0.02

Sr. No.	Name	Shareholding		Date of Debit / Credit	Increase/ Decrease in shareholding	Reason	Cumulative Shareholding during the year (01-04-18 to 31-03-2019)	
		No. of Shares at the beginning (01-04-18)/end of the year (31-03-2019)	% of total shares of the Company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the Company
3	Srikanth Venkatachari Joint Chief Financial Officer	2,34,360	0.00	1-Apr-2018				
				16-Jan-2019	40,000	ESOS Allotment	2,74,360	0.00
		2,74,360	0.00	31-Mar-2019			2,74,360	0.00
4	Savithri Parekh Joint Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (Appointed w.e.f. 29th March, 2019)	0	0.00	29-Mar-2019		Nil Holding / movement during the year		
		0	0.00	31-Mar-2019			0	0.00

## ATTACHMENT H

## V. INDEBTEDNESS

## Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding / accrued but not due for payment

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Secured Loans excluding deposits	Unsecured Loans	Deposits	Total Indebtedness
<b>Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year</b>				
i) Principal Amount	2,656	1,14,225	--	1,16,881
ii) Interest due but not paid	--	--	--	--
iii) Interest accrued but not due	55	966	--	1,021
<b>Total (i+ii+iii)</b>	<b>2,711</b>	<b>1,15,191</b>	<b>--</b>	<b>1,17,902</b>
<b>Change in Indebtedness during the financial year</b>				
Addition	6,11,192	1,45,579	--	7,56,772
Reduction	5,98,584	1,14,264	--	7,12,848
Exchange Difference	(33)	949	--	916
Interest accrued but not due	(6)	393	--	386
<b>Net Change</b>	<b>12,569</b>	<b>32,657</b>	<b>--</b>	<b>45,226</b>
<b>Indebtedness at the end of the financial year</b>				
i) Principal Amount	15,231	1,46,489	--	1,61,720
ii) Interest due but not paid	--	--	--	--
iii) Interest accrued but not due	50	1,359	--	1,408
<b>Total (i+ii+iii)</b>	<b>15,281</b>	<b>1,47,848</b>	<b>--</b>	<b>1,63,128</b>

**ATTACHMENT I****VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL****A. Remuneration to Managing Director(MD), Whole-time Directors (WTD) and/or Manager**

(₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars of Remuneration	Name of MD/WTD/Manager					Total Amount
		Mukesh D. Ambani	Nikhil R. Meswani	Hital R. Meswani	P.M.S. Prasad	Pawan Kumar Kapil	
1	Gross salary						
	(a) Salary as per provisions contained in Section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961	4.45	5.81	5.80	9.70*	3.77*	29.53
	(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961	0.31	0.02	0.03	0.00	0.26	0.64
	(c) Profits in lieu of salary under Section 17(3) Income-tax Act, 1961	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Stock Options	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Sweat Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Commission (as % of profit)	9.53	14.40	14.40	-	-	38.33
5	Others (Retiral Benefits)	0.71	0.34	0.34	0.30	0.14	1.83
	<b>Total (A)</b>	<b>15.00</b>	<b>20.57</b>	<b>20.57</b>	<b>10.01</b>	<b>4.17</b>	<b>70.32</b>
	Ceiling as per the Act						

\* includes performance linked incentives for financial year 2017 -18 paid in financial year 2018-19

## ATTACHMENT J

## VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

## B. Remuneration to other Directors

(₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars of Remuneration	Name of Directors										Total Amount
		Mansingh L. Bhakta	Yogendra P. Trivedi	Prof. Ashok Misra (ceased to be Director w.e.f. October 17, 2019)	Prof. Dipak C. Jain	Dr. Raghunath A. Mashelkar	Adil Zainulbhai	Nita M. Ambani	Raminder Singh Gujral	Dr. Shumeet Banerji	Arundhati Bhattacharya (appointed w.e.f. October 17, 2018)	
<b>1</b>	<b>Independent Directors</b>											
	Sitting fee for attending Board / Committee meetings	0.09	0.36	0.12	0.10	0.34	0.30	-	0.28	0.19	0.07	1.85
	• Commission	1.65	1.65	0.90	1.65	1.65	1.65	-	1.65	1.65	0.75	13.20
	• Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total (1)</b>	<b>1.74</b>	<b>2.01</b>	<b>1.02</b>	<b>1.75</b>	<b>1.99</b>	<b>1.95</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>1.93</b>	<b>1.84</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>15.05</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Other Non-Executive Directors</b>											
	Sitting fee for attending Board / Committee meetings	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.07	-	-	-	0.07
	• Commission	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.65	-	-	-	1.65
	• Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total (2)</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1.72</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1.72</b>
	<b>Total (B)=(1+2)</b>	<b>1.74</b>	<b>2.01</b>	<b>1.02</b>	<b>1.75</b>	<b>1.99</b>	<b>1.95</b>	<b>1.72</b>	<b>1.93</b>	<b>1.84</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>16.77</b>
	<b>Total Managerial Remuneration*</b>											<b>87.09</b>
	Overall Ceiling as per the Act											<b>474.34</b>

\* Total remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Director and other Directors (being total of A and B)



**ATTACHMENT K****VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL****C. Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel other than Managing Director / Whole-time Director / Manager)**

(₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars of Remuneration	Key Managerial Personnel				Total	
		Chief Executive Officer	Company Secretary (K. Sethuraman)	Joint Company Secretary (Savithri Parekh) (appointed w.e.f. March 29, 2019)	Chief Financial Officer (Alok Agarwal)		Joint Chief Financial Officer (Srikanth Venkatachari)
1	Gross salary					-	
	(a) Salary as per provisions contained in Section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961		2.40	-	11.59	11.10	25.09
	(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961		-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Profits in lieu of salary under Section 17(3) Income-tax Act, 1961	Not Applicable	-	-	-	-	-
2	Stock Option		-	-	-	2.14	2.14
3	Sweat Equity		-	-	-	-	-
4	Commission (as % of profit)		-	-	-	-	-
5	Others (Retiral Benefits)		0.09	-	0.15	0.36	0.60
	<b>Total</b>		<b>2.49</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>11.74</b>	<b>13.59*</b>	<b>14.23</b>

\* The remuneration includes value of stock options exercised during the year as per income tax rules. Whereas as per accounting rules, the charge on account of stock option is recognised over vesting period.

**ATTACHMENT L****VII. PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT / COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES**

Type	Section of the Companies Act	Brief Description	Details of penalty/punishment/compounding fees imposed	Authority (RD/NCLT/COURT)	Appeal made, if any (give details)
<b>A. COMPANY</b>					
		Penalty			
		Punishment			
		Compounding			
<b>B. DIRECTOR</b>					
		Penalty			
		Punishment			
		Compounding			
<b>C. OTHER OFFICERS IN DEFAULT</b>					
		Penalty			
		Punishment			
		Compounding			

NIL